

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101711381

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Submission Ty		Conveyance Type	d original document(s) or copy(ies).
New	<sup>/pe</sup> MRO 5-4-01	Assignment	License
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #		Merger	Effective Date
Correction of P	TO Error	Change of Name	Month Day Year
Reel #	Frame #	7	
Corrective Doc	ument		2001 / 15510
Reel #	Frame #	Other	
Conveying Par	ty 🖂	Mark if additional names of con	nveying parties attached Menth Day
Name	Ames True Temper Properties	s, Inc.	April-39, 2001
Formerly			
<u></u>	Congral Bartaevahia	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
∐ Individual	General Partnership	Lil Limited Partnership	Corporation 42 Association
Other			
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporation/Organizati	ion	Michigan
RECEIVING PA	RTY	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties attached
Name	Wilmington Trust Company		
Name DBA/AKA/TA	Wilmington Trust Company		
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Wilmington Trust Company		
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Wilmington Trust Company  David A. Vanaskey  1100 North Market Street		
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Wilmington Trust Company  David A. Vanaskey		
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Wilmington Trust Company  David A. Vanaskey  1100 North Market Street  Rodney Square		Dolowara 19890
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Wilmington Trust Company  David A. Vanaskey  1100 North Market Street  Rodney Square  Wilmington		Deleware 19890 ate/Country Zip Code
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Wilmington Trust Company  David A. Vanaskey  1100 North Market Street  Rodney Square	Standard Partnership	ate/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate docume)
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Wilmington Trust Company  David A. Vanaskey  1100 North Market Street  Rodney Square  Wilmington City	Standard Partnership	ate/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Wilmington Trust Company  David A. Vanaskey  1100 North Market Street  Rodney Square  Wilmington City  General Partnership  Association	Standard Partnership	ate/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Wilmington Trust Company  David A. Vanaskey  1100 North Market Street  Rodney Square  Wilmington City  General Partnership	Standard Partnership	ate/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate docume)
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other	Wilmington Trust Company  David A. Vanaskey  1100 North Market Street  Rodney Square  Wilmington City  General Partnership  Association	Standard Partnership	ate/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	ָר,
		ame and Address Enter for the	first Receiving	Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
1	lent Name and A		212	-848-5200	
1	Warren L. Nachlis, Esq.				
Ţ	Shearman & Sterling				
Ī	599 Lexington Avenue				
Γ	New York, NY 10022				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach	per of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	nent #	102	
Enter either ti	Application Number Trademark Application Number Report Application Number Report Repor	Der(s) or Registration Number(s)  Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH  umber(s)  Regis  See Attached	Mark if addition in numbers for the stration Numb		
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#	354	
Deposit	of Payment: Account	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41  Enclosed Deposit Account  int or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:	): \$ # Yes	8,865.00 50-0324 No	
Statement a	ad Signature		<del></del>		$\dashv$
attached (indicated	st of my knowledge copy is a true copy herein. rren L. Nachlis	e and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to depos	sit account ar	May 3, 2001	
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature		Date	- 1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Ames True Temper, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
RECEIVING	PARTY	s attached
Nar		
DBA/AKA/	та	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
	/State of Incorporation/Organization	litional numbers attached
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number	mber(s)

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office  TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa		onveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name A	rchitectural Area Lighting, Inc.		April 30, 2001
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
	tate of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
RECEIVING F Enter Additional R	i i wark ii addilionai na	mes of receiving parties	attached
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (Line 1)			
Address (Line 2)			
Address (Line 3)	City	e/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership St	document to be recorded e receiving party is not d tates, an appointment of	lomiciled in the United a domestic
Corporation	Association	presentative should be a ust be a separate docum ssignment.)	mached. (Designation ent from the
Other			
	tate of Incorporation/Organization		onal numbers attached
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s  demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same	e property).
	mark Application Number(s)	Registration Numb	per(s)
			] [
ı l	J		<del></del>

NYDOCS04/311306.1

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa Enter Additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name A	rrow Consolidated Corporation	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania	
RECEIVING F Enter Additional F	I I Wark II additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document to be recorded the receiving party is not states.	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other	Assignment.)	
	tate of Incorporation/Organization	at a lambage attached
Trademark A	ppincation Number (3) of Tregistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	tional numbers attached ne property).
	emark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	iber(s)
L		
	] []	

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying P Enter Additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name /	Asteria Company	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Organization California	
RECEIVING I Enter Additional I		s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/T/		
Composed o	f	
Address (Line 1	)	
Address (Line 2	) [	
Address (Line 3	) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Corporation	Association must be a separate document.)	
Other		
Citizenship/s	State of Incorporation/Organization  Mark if add	itional numbers attached
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
1	Degictration NUI	nber(s)
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	
1 1		

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name Bathcraft Inc. April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual **General Partnership** Limited Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party I Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Baylis Brothers, Inc	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY  Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Nan	me	
DBA/AKA/T	TA	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United a domestic
Corporation	n Association representative should be must be a separate document.)	attached. (Designation nent from the
Other		
Citizenshin	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
T	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition	tional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san Registration Num	ber(s)
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number	
		<u> </u>
	-, [	

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa	rty onveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Br	uckner Manufacturing Corp	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	ate of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING P Enter Additional Re	i i Mark ii auditional names of receiving parties	sattached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
	ate of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	itional numbers attached ne property).
	mark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	
i rade	mark Application Hamber (-)	

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Carl	sbad Corporation	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization California	
RECEIVING PA	i i iliaik li additioliai liallies ol lecelvilla bali	ties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	the receiving party is r	be attached. (Designation
Corbonance C	Assignment.)	
Other		
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if a general Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	additional numbers attached same property).
	m_wistration N	lumber(s)
Tradem	nark Application Number(s)	

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Columbia Lighting, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	i i Mark ii augitional names of receiving parties	s attached
Nam	e	
DBA/AKA/T	Α	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	
		itional numbers attached me property).
	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying Pari Enter Additional Con	ty  Nark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Colu	umbia Lighting-LCA, Inc.	April 30, 2001	
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association	
Other			
	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	I I Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (Line 1)			
Address (Line 2)			
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Individual	the receiving party is not	domiciled in the United f a domestic	
Individual  Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation	
	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation	
Corporation C	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  The of Incorporation Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional states of the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark App  Enter either the Trade	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same numbers of the same numbers.	domiciled in the United fa domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark App  Enter either the Trade	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  Colication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same part of the same pa	domiciled in the United fa domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark App  Enter either the Trade	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same numbers of the same numbers.	domiciled in the United fa domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark App  Enter either the Trade	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same numbers of the same numbers.	domiciled in the United fa domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark App  Enter either the Trade	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same numbers of the same numbers.	domiciled in the United fa domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark App  Enter either the Trade	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same numbers of the same numbers.	domiciled in the United fa domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark App  Enter either the Trade	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same numbers of the same numbers.	domiciled in the United fa domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark App  Enter either the Trade	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same numbers of the same numbers.	domiciled in the United fa domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State  Trademark App  Enter either the Trade	the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docur Assignment.)  The of Incorporation/Organization  Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same numbers of the same numbers.	domiciled in the United fa domestic attached. (Designation ment from the	

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Colu	mbia Lighting MFG., Corporation	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	I I Wark II additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual [	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be	domiciled in the United is a domestic
Corporation	Association representative should be must be a separate document.)	nent from the
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark App	Dlication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionable the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same same same same same same same sam	tional numbers attached ne property).
	n intention Marm	ber(s)
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)	

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618C	TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Columbia Lighting Properties, I	nc.		April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation	Michigan	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	ne			
DBA/AKA/	ΓΑ [			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City	St	ate/Country	Zip Code
Individual  Corporation	General Partnership  Association		If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	of a domestic e attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization		
	A Carlon Number(e	s) or Registration Number the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	(S) Mark if add	litional numbers attached me property).
	demark Application Numb		Registration Nur	mber(s)
i ra		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name C	Columbia Materials, LLC	April 30, 2001
Formerly		,
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	tate of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING F Enter Additional F	I I Mark it additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		7100
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionable and the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	tional numbers attached ne property).
	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618C	CONTINUATION ADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Compax Corp.		April 30, 2001
Formerly	General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Individual Other	General Parties simp		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	New York	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY I Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Nai			
DBA/AKA/			
Composed Address (Line			
Address (Line			
Address (Line		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual   Corporation   Other		the receiving party is no	e attached. (Designation
	p/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or l Trademark Application Number or the Reg	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ditional numbers attached ame property).
1	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Par Enter Additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name <u>Dua</u>	al-Lite Corp.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	te of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA	I I Mark II additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United a domestic attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Other	Assignment.	
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporation/Organization	
- James and Am		tional numbers attached
	nark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	ber(s)
i raden	laik Application ( )	
	!	i 1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMAR	_ :		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional		g Party	Mark if add	itional names of con	veying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Dual-Lite	Manufacturing, Inc.				April 30, 2001
Formerly						
Individual		General Partnershi	p Limited P	artnership	Corporation	Association
Other	/State of In	corporation/Organ	ization		Delaware	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona			Mari	if additional nam	es of receiving partie	s attached
Nar	me					
DBA/AKA/	ТА					
Composed	of					
Address (Line	- 1)		April 4			
Address (Line	2)					
Address (Line	3)	City		State/	Country	Zip Code
Individual	☐ Ge	eneral Partnership	Limited Partne	the	receiving party is no	led is an assignment and t domiciled in the United of a domestic
Corporatio	n 🗌 As	sociation		mu	resentative should be st be a separate docu signment.)	e attached. (Designation Iment from the
Other						
Citizenshir	n/State of li	ncorporation/Organ	nization			
	A	tion Number(	s) or Registratio	on Number(s)	Mark if add	ditional numbers attached ame property).
1					Registration Nu	mber(s)
Tra	demark A	Application Numb	per(s)		Tegration ite	
	$\overline{\gamma}$					
\ L						
	$\neg$ $\vdash$			L		
1 1	1 1			I I		

FORM P10-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Par Enter Additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Elje	er Industries, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	te of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA	I I Mark it additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual [	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be	domiciled in the United f a domestic
Corporation	Association must be a separate document.)  Assignment.)	ment from the
Other		
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add  mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	itional numbers attached ne property).
	nark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618C	TRADEMARKS ONL'	<b>Y</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/	-A			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation	General Partnership  Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment o representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation		
	Aurication Number(s)	or Registration Number	Nark if add TER BOTH numbers for the sa	litional numbers attached me property).
ŧ	demark Application Number		Registration Nur	nber(s)
Tra		····		
	J [			
	7 [ [			
1 1	1 1 1	' ' '		

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying P Enter Additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name <u>E</u>	invironmental Energy Company	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
<u> </u>	tate of Incorporation/Organization California	
RECEIVING I	I I WAIN II ACCILIONAL HALLIES OF TECEIVING DAILIES	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/T/		
Composed o		
Address (Line 1		
Address (Line 2		
Address (Line 3	City State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation ☐ Other	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United for a domestic for a domestic for attached. (Designation
	state of Incorporation/Organization	
Tdownerk /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add the same of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same of the same o	itional numbers attached me property).
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa	onveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name E	Z Holdings, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/Si	ate of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING P Enter Additional R		attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United fa domestic
Corporation	Association representative should be must be a separate document.)	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organization	
Tuesdament A		tional numbers attached ne property).
1	mark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	ber(s)
i rade	main Application (14m2-1(-)	
	]	

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618C	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Sary Concrete Products, Inc.		April 30, 2001
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Georgia	
RECEIVING F Enter Additional F		Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Name	•		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of	f		
Address (Line 1)	)		
Address (Line 2)			
Address (Line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership  Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	domiciled in the United of a domestic eattached. (Designation
Other			
Citizenship/S	state of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	
Tredemork A	nnlication Number(s)		itional numbers attached me property).
	emark Application Number	D	
	)		
	] [		

Г

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARKS ONLY	7	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Il Conveying Party	Mark if additional names or	f conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Gatsby Spas, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partner	rship Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization	Florida	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY II Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties	s attached
Nai	me			
DBA/AKA/	та			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	e 1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	e 3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporatio	General Partnersh	nip Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	domiciled in the United of a domestic eattached. (Designation
Other				
	p/State of Incorporation/On Application Numb	er(s) or Registration Numbe	TER BOTH numbers for the sa	litional numbers attached me property).
1	ademark Application Nu		Registration Nur	nber(s)

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Cor		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name HL (	Capital Corp.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization California	
RECEIVING PA	i i wark ii additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual [	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of the representative should be must be a sengrate document.	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Corporation	Association must be a separate docu Assignment.)	ment from the
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark App	Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	itional numbers attached ne property).
	ark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	nber(s)
rauem		

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pari		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name IXL	Manufacturing Company, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		,
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization Missouri	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	1   Walk il auditional names of receiving partie:	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual [	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be	domiciled in the United of a domestic
Corporation	Association must be a separate docu Assignment.)	ment from the
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark App	Dlication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	itional numbers attached me property).
	Davistustian Num	nber(s)
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)	¬

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying   Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Jacuzzi Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY  Mark if additional names of receiving parties  Receiving Party	attached
Nar	ne	
DBA/AKA/	ГА	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporatio	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	itional numbers attached me property).
	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	nber(s)
l ra	demark approximation ( )	

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TDADEMARKO ONU M	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Conveying	Party	TRADEMARK
Enter Additiona	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath, Inc.	
Formerly		April 30, 2001
Individual Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
·		
	State of Incorporation/Organization California	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	Mack and
Nam	Spannes.	eg
DBA/AKA/T		
Composed of	f	
Address (Line 1		
Address (Line 2		
Address (Line 2		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	¬
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/Si	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded in the receiving party is not do States, an appointment of a representative should be attained by a separate document Assignment.)	miciled in the United domestic ached. (Designation
-		al numbers attached
Enter either the Tra	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same p	roperty).
Trade	mark Application Number(s) Registration Number	r(s)
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	i

#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	iched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	JUSI Holdings, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	on Association
Other		
-	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	i i wark ii auditional hames of receiving t	parties attached
Nam	ne	
DBA/AKA/T	'A	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	the receiving party States, an appointm representative shot	ecorded is an assignment and is not domiciled in the United nent of a domestic ald be attached. (Designation document from the
Other		
	Application Number (s) of Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	k if additional numbers attached the same property).
1	demark Application Number(s) Registration	n Number(s)
	\ \	

FORM PTO-3 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618C	TRADEMARKS ONL	Y	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [	Kim Lighting Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State of Incorporation/Orga	nization	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties	s attached
Nam	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	Α	The second section of the sect		
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line :	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership  Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment o representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other				
	/State of Incorporation/Orga  Application Number( Trademark Application Number of the state of t	(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT EN	er(s) Mark if add	itional numbers attached me property).
	demark Application Num		Registration Nun	nber(s)

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name KLI,	Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	Walk    additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual  Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Other	Assignment.)	
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark App	Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If add mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	itional numbers attached me property).
	ark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	nber(s)
ı radem	ark Application Hamilton,	

#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Par Enter Additional Cor	ty  Nark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name LCA	Group Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	I I MARK II ADDITODAL DAMAE OF POCALUDO DAMIGO	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		The second secon
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual [	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorde the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United a domestic
Corporation	Association representative should be must be a separate document.)	attached. (Designation nent from the
Other		
	e of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark App	Dlication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If addition Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	tional numbers attached ne property).
Tradema	ark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name LCA	(NS) Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	I Mark it additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation
Other	Assignment,	
Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark App	Nication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add  mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	itional numbers attached me property).
	ark Application Number(s) Registration Num	
1 1		

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying   Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Lighting Corporation of America, I	Inc.		April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties	s attached
Nam	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	Α			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line :	2)			
<b>A.</b> I. I /1 *	~			
Address (Line 3	City	Sta	ite/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	tt	document to be recordence receiving party is not	domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association	re n	itates, an appointment of epresentative should be nust be a separate docur Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other			,	
Citizenship/				
	State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if addi	tional numbers attached ne property).
Enter either the Ti	Application Number(s) o	or Registration Number(s Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if addi	ne property).
Enter either the Ti	Application Number(s) or the	or Registration Number(s Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
Enter either the Ti	Application Number(s) or the	or Registration Number(s Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
Enter either the Ti	Application Number(s) or the	or Registration Number(s Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
Enter either the Ti	Application Number(s) or the	or Registration Number(s Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
Enter either the Ti	Application Number(s) or the	or Registration Number(s Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
Enter either the Ti	Application Number(s) or the	or Registration Number(s Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1018C	TRADEMARKS ON	LY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Lokelani Development Corpo	oration		April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partners	hip Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
	/State of Incorporation/Orga	anization	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/T	ГА			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	t domiciled in the United of a domestic eattached. (Designation
Other			1	
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Org	anization		
Trademark	Application Number	r(s) or Registration Num	Der(S) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached nme property).
	demark Application Number		Registration Nu	mber(s)
i ra				
1 1	III	L		

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Luxo	or Industries, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other	<u></u>	
	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	I I MAIN II AUGULIONAL HAINES OF TECEIVING DAILIE	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	deneral Partnership Limited Partnership the receiving party is no	e attached. (Designation
Corporation _	Assignment.)	ment nom me
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark App	Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if advantation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the se	ditional numbers attached ame property).
	Deviation No.	mber(s)
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)	

# FORM PTO-1618C

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARKS ONL	Υ	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Cor		Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name <u>Mail</u>	i Kai Land Development Cor	poration		April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
-	e of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec		Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Line 1)				
Address (Line 2)				
Address (Line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership  Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	t domiciled in the United of a domestic of attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporation/Organiz	ation		
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s)	or Registration Numbe	Pr(S) Mark if add	litional numbers attached me property).
	eark Application Number		Registration Nur	nber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Mobilitek, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	New York	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne			
DBA/AKA/	ГА		3	
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City	Si	tate/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership  Association		If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	domiciled in the United for a domestic state attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation		
T l	Application Number(s)	) or Registration Number	(S) Mark if add	itional numbers attached me property).
	demark Application Numbe		Registration Nur	nber(s)
	_]			
i 1	1 1 1 1	, l 1 <b>L</b>		

ciation
clation
ciation
ip Code
nment and the United esignation
attached
<del></del>
t =

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO- I Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	5180	NUATION ARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying P Enter Additional	·	additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [	epco of Canada, Inc.		April 30, 2001
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corpor	ation Association
Other  Citizenship/\$	tate of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
RECEIVING I	i i M	ark if additional names of receivin	g parties attached
Name			
DBA/AKA/T/			
Composed o		1.0	
Address (Line 1			
Address (Line 2			
Address (Line 3	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Par	the receiving par	e recorded is an assignment and ty is not domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association	representative sh	ntment of a domestic to the control of a domestic to the control of the control o
Other			
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registrated demark Application Number or the Registration Number of Number or Number or Number of Number o		ark if additional numbers attached or the same property).
	mark Application Number(s)		on Number(s)

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18C	TRADEMARKS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Par Enter Additional Co		Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name NE	PCO of Ford Heights, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
*	ate of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	Illinois	
RECEIVING PA		Mark if additional nar	mes of receiving parties	attached
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Line 1)				2000
Address (Line 2)				
Address (Line 3)				
Addicas (Line o)	City		te/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	City  General Partnership  Association	Limited Partnership If the St	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment o	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership If the St	document to be recorded receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be tout the a separate document of the presentative should be tout the a separate document.	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Individual   Corporation   Other   Citizenship/Sta	General Partnership  Association  ate of Incorporation/Organiz	Limited Partnership If the State of Registration Number(s	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be used by a separate document.)  Mark if add	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/Sta Trademark Ap Enter either the Trade	General Partnership  Association  ate of Incorporation/Organiz  pplication Number(s)	Limited Partnership If the State of the Aegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be used by a separate document.)  Mark if add a BOTH numbers for the sail	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/Sta Trademark Ap Enter either the Trade	General Partnership  Association  ate of Incorporation/Organiz	Limited Partnership If the State of the Aegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be used by a separate document.)  Mark if add	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/Sta Trademark Ap Enter either the Trade	General Partnership  Association  ate of Incorporation/Organiz  pplication Number(s)	Limited Partnership If the State of the Aegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be used by a separate document.)  Mark if add a BOTH numbers for the sail	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/Sta Trademark Ap Enter either the Trade	General Partnership  Association  ate of Incorporation/Organiz  pplication Number(s)	Limited Partnership If the State of the Aegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be used by a separate document.)  Mark if add a BOTH numbers for the sail	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/Sta Trademark Ap Enter either the Trade	General Partnership  Association  ate of Incorporation/Organiz  pplication Number(s)	Limited Partnership If the State of the Aegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be used by a separate document.)  Mark if add a BOTH numbers for the sail	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/Sta Trademark Ap Enter either the Trade	General Partnership  Association  ate of Incorporation/Organiz  pplication Number(s)	Limited Partnership If the State of the Aegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be used by a separate document.)  Mark if add a BOTH numbers for the sail	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/Sta Trademark Ap Enter either the Trade	General Partnership  Association  ate of Incorporation/Organiz  pplication Number(s)	Limited Partnership If the State of the Aegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be used by a separate document.)  Mark if add a BOTH numbers for the sail	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/Sta Trademark Ap Enter either the Trade	General Partnership  Association  ate of Incorporation/Organiz  pplication Number(s)	Limited Partnership If the State of the Aegistration Number (DO NOT ENTER the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	document to be recorder receiving party is not tates, an appointment of the presentative should be used by a separate document.)  Mark if add a BOTH numbers for the sail	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con	ty oveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name NEF	PCO of Fulton, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	on Association
Other		
	e of Incorporation/Organization Illinois	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	I I IVIAIR II AUUILIOIIAI IIAIIIES OI IECEIVIIIU D	parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	the receiving party i	ild be attached. (Designation
Other	Assignment.)	
Citizenship/Stat	te of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark  Mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	if additional numbers attached the same property).
	ark Application Number(s) Registration	Number(s)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name NEPCO of Pakistan, Inc. April 30, 2001 **Formerly** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation Association must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0296

Г	RECOR	IDATION FORM COVE	R SHEET	٦
FORM PTO-	1618C	CONTINUATION		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARKS ONL'	Y	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying	Portv			INAULWANK
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Nissen Universal Holdings Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	<b>◯</b> Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion	Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Nan	ne	***************************************		- Park
DBA/AKA/1		1,-4,-		
Composed	of	- FEE		
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation
Other			1	
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion		
Trademark  Enter either the	Application Number(s) or the rademark Application Number or the	or Registration Numbe	<b>f(S)</b> Mark if add  TER BOTH numbers for the sai	itional numbers attached me property).
Trac	lemark Application Number(s	3)	Registration Nun	iber(s)
	1			
	J			
	] [] [			
	ــا لــــــا لـ			
				— [———

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Outdoor Products LLC April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) **Trademark Application Number(s)**

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK Conveying Party Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day April 30, 2001 Name PH Property Development Company **Formerly** General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment and Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation **Association** must be a separate document from the Corporation Assignment.) Other \_\_ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

NYDOCS04/311306.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0299

Year

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Prescolite Lite Controls, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		]
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	I I Wark II Additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Nam	ne	
DBA/AKA/T	A	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line 2	2)	
Address (Line 3	City State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation	the receiving party is no States, an appointment representative should be	e attached. (Designation
	Association must be a separate doc Assignment.)	ument Iroin the
Other		
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if action Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	dditional numbers attached ame property).
	lemark Application Number(s)  Registration Nu	
L		

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK** Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name Prescolite, Inc. April 30, 2001 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0301

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name Progress Lighting, Inc. April 30, 2001 **Formerly** individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual **General Partnership** Limited Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0302

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pai Enter Additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Pro	ogressive Lighting, Inc. (NC)	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina	
RECEIVING PA	I I Wark II abdillional names of receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation ☐	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorde the receiving party is not on States, an appointment of representative should be a must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
	te of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addit  emark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	tional numbers attached ne property).
	nark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	
		_

# Γ

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618C CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Progressive Lighting, Inc. (SC)	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	State of Incorporation/Organization South Carolina	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	I I Mark II additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Nam	e	
DBA/AKA/T	Α	
Composed (	of	
Address (Line		
Address (Line 2	2)	
Address (Line 3	3)	
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation
	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document to be recorded the receiving party is not states.	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation
Corporation Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation
Corporation  Other  Citizenship	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional december of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same december of	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/  Trademark  Enter either the T	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/  Trademark  Enter either the T	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same states of the same states	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/  Trademark  Enter either the T	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same states of the same states	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/  Trademark  Enter either the T	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same states of the same states	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/  Trademark  Enter either the T	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same states of the same states	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/  Trademark  Enter either the T	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same states of the same states	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/  Trademark  Enter either the T	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same states of the same states	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/  Trademark  Enter either the T	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same states of the same states	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/  Trademark  Enter either the T	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same states of the same states	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United of a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Pr	ogress Lighting Properties, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
	ate of Incorporation/Organization Michigan	
RECEIVING P	i i wark ii additional names di receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Other		
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organization	
Tuesdamonk Al		tional numbers attached ne property).
ļ	mark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	ber(s)
1 1		

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Redmont, Inc. April 30, 2001 **Formerly** Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mississippi RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) City State/Country Zip Code **Limited Partnership** If document to be recorded is an assignment and Individual **General Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Corporation **Association** must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	06/30/99 TRADEMARKS ONLY			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying P Enter Additional		Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name §	Name Sanitary-Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
-	State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	Connecticut	
RECEIVING   Enter Additional		Mark if additional	names of receiving partie	s attached
Nam	e			
DBA/AKA/T	4			
Composed of	f		***	
Address (Line 1	)			
Address (Line 2	)		Mark Mark September 1997	
Address (Line 3	City	s	state/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership  Association	Limited Partnership	the receiving party is no States, an appointment of representative should be must be a separate docu	of a domestic e attached. <i>(Designation</i>
Other			Assignment.)	
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation		
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number	(S) Mark if add	litional numbers attached me property).
	emark Application Number		Registration Nur	
	)			
	J [ L			
	J [ L			
	] [ [			
	] [			

# FORM PTO-1618C

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional	Party  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Selkirk Canada U.S.A., Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	Mark it additional names of receiving names.	s attached
Nam	ne	
DBA/AKA/T	A	
Composed of	of	
Address (Line		
Address (Line 2	2)	
Address (Line 3	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association representative should be must be a separate document.)	attached. (Designation nent from the
Other		
Citizenship/s	State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additionable and the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	tional numbers attached ne property).
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3°C	TRADEMARKS			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Par Enter Additional Con		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	g parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Sell	kirk Europe U.S.A., Inc.				April 30, 2001
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Parti	nership	Corporation	Association
Other		[	100 T-1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
	te of Incorporation/Organiz	ration [		Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec		Mark if	additional names of	receiving parties	s attached
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of				,	
Address (Line 1)					
Address (Line 2)					
Address (Line 3)	City		State/Coun	try	Zip Code
Individual [	General Partnership	Limited Partnersh	the recei	iving party is not In appointment o	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic
Corporation [	Association		represer	ntative should be a separate docu	attached. (Designation
Other					
Citizenship/Sta	te of Incorporation/Organiz	zation			
Tradomark An	plication Number(s	) or Registration	Number(s)		itional numbers attached
!	emark Application Number or to nark Application Numbe			egistration Num	
Traden					

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Conveying Pa Enter Additional Co	rty nveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Se	lkirk, Inc.	April 30, 2001					
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association					
Other  Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
RECEIVING P	ARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached					
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (Line 1)							
Address (Line 2)							
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code					
Individual Corporation	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation						
Other	Assignment.)						
1							
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organization						
Tradomark A	polication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	tional numbers attached ne property).					
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If additionable to the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	ne property).					
Trademark A	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If additional tensor of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	ne property).					
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If additionable to the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	ne property).					
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If additionable to the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	ne property).					
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If additionable to the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	ne property).					
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If additionable to the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	ne property).					
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If additionable to the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	ne property).					
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If additionable to the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same number of the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT	ne property).					

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.618C	TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying P Enter Additional		Mark if ad	ditional names of conve	ying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name	Spaulding Lighting, Inc.				April 30, 2001	
Formerly						
Individual	General Partr	nership Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association	
Other						
	State of Incorporation/	Organization		Delaware		
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Ma	rk if additional names	of receiving partie	s attached	
Nam	e		101111	111-110-		
DBA/AKA/T	Α			Mit one :		
Composed	of					
Address (Line	1)					
Address (Line 2	2)					
Address (Line 3	3) Ci		State/C	ountry	Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Other						
	State of Incorporation	her(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached	
Enter either the 7	rademark Application Nu	mber or the Registration Nurr	ber (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the sa	ame property).	
Trac	demark Application	Number(s)	,	Registration Nu	mper(s)	
				] [		

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	10180	TRADEMARKS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Conveying P Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name [	Strategic Capital Managemen	t, Inc.		April 30, 2001			
Formerly							
Individual	General Partnersh	ip Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association			
Other							
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	Delaware				
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Mark if additional nar	mes of receiving partie	s attached			
Nam	ne	And the state of t					
DBA/AKA/T	Α						
Composed	of						
Address (Line	1)						
Address (Line :	2)						
Address (Line	3) City	Stat	e/Country	Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Other		1					
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Orga	nization					
T. domonic	Application Number	(s) or Registration Number(s or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER		ditional numbers attached nme property).			
1	demark Application Numl		Registration Nu	mber(s)			
l rac							

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying P		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name S	Streamwood Corporation	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other  Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING I	i i Mark ii additional fiames of receiving parties	s attached
Name	В	
DBA/AKA/TA	A	
Composed o	f	
Address (Line 1	)	
Address (Line 2	)	
Address (Line 3	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment o	domiciled in the United f a domestic
Individual Corporation	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  if document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document or states.	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Corporation Other	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document or states.	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Corporation  Other  Citizenship/s	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional states of the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.  Mark if additional states of the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.  Mark if additional states of the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark A Enter either the Tr	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional additional Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark A Enter either the Tr	Association  Association  Association  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark A Enter either the Tr	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional additional Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark A Enter either the Tr	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional additional Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark A Enter either the Tr	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional additional Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark A Enter either the Tr	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional additional Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark A Enter either the Tr	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional additional Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark A Enter either the Tr	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional additional Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the
Corporation Other Citizenship/S Trademark A Enter either the Tr	the receiving party is not States, an appointment or representative should be must be a separate document.)  State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional additional Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation ment from the

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)		TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona		ying Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of co	onveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Sundar	nce Spas, Inc.				April 30, 2001
Formerly						
Individual		General Partnershi	p Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			· · · · · ·		0-11	
		f Incorporation/Organ	ization		California	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona			Ma	rk if additional na	mes of receiving parties	s attached
Naı	me					
DBA/AKA/	/TA					
Composed	d of					
Address (Line	ə 1) <u> </u>					
Address (Line	e 2)					
Address (Line	e 3)	City		Sta	te/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual		General Partnership  Association	Limited Parti	tt tr	ne receiving party is not tates, an appointment of	attached. (Designation
Other						
Citizenship	p/State o	of Incorporation/Organ	nization			
		action Number(	– s) or Registrati	on Number(s	Mark if add	litional numbers attached me property).
		K Application Numb			Registration Nur	nber(s)
Tra	aqemari —— r	Application items		ı		
	$\exists$					

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name	TA Liquidation Corp.	April 30, 2001				
Formerly						
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association				
Other						
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY  Mark if additional names of receiving parties  Receiving Party	s attached				
Na	me					
DBA/AKA/	та					
Composed	of					
Address (Line	1)					
Address (Line	2)					
Address (Line	City State/Country	Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  States an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)						
Other						
Citizenshi	o/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	litional numbers attached me property).				
1	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num					

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618C	ATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION RADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying   Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Trimfoot Corp.			April 30, 2001
Formerly	[			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
·	State of Incorporation/Organization		Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	i PARTY I Receiving Party	Mark if additional i	names of receiving parties	s attached
Nar	me			
DBA/AKA/	ТА			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	City	s	state/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United
Corporatio	n Association		representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other				
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark  Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Trademark Application Number or the Re	Registration Number gistration Number (DO NOT ENT	EN BOTH Hullibers for the sa	
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		Registration Nur	nber(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FOR CONTINU TRADEMARI	ATION	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional		ional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	TT Liquidation Corp.		April 30, 2001
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership Limited Pa	artnership Corporatio	n Association
Other			
	State of Incorporation/Organization	New York	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	- IVIAIN	if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Nan	e		
DBA/AKA/1	Α		
Composed	of		
Address (Line	1)		
Address (Line	2)		
Address (Line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partne	the receiving party is	corded is an assignment and s not domiciled in the United ent of a domestic
Corporation	Association	representative shoul must be a separate of Assignment.)	ld be attached. (Designation
Other			
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registratio rademark Application Number or the Registration Number	n Number(s) Mark r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for to	if additional numbers attached he same property).
ì	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration	Number(s)
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	The state of the s		

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa Enter Additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name U(	GE Liquidation Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING P Enter Additional Re	Wath I duditional lighter of receiving parties	s attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	t domiciled in the United of a domestic
Corporation	Association representative should be must be a separate docu	attached. (Designation
Other		
	ate of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark A	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	litional numbers attached me property).
	mark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	mber(s)

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name U.S.	Industries, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	i i waik ii auditional names di receiving pan	ies attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	the receiving party is r	rded is an assignment and not domiciled in the United tof a domestic be attached. (Designation
Corporation	Association representative should must be a separate do Assignment.)	cument from the
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark App	Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark If a mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	additional numbers attached same property).
<b>}</b>	mt.ausation &l	umber(s)
Tradem	ark Application Number(s) Registration N	

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name	United States Brass Corp.	April 30, 2001			
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
	/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY  Mark if additional names of receiving parties  Receiving Party	s attached			
Nai	ne				
DBA/AKA/	TA				
Composed	of				
Address (Line	1)				
Address (Line	2)				
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the					
Assignment.)					
Other					
   [ ] Oiti-anabir	o/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	nher(s)			
Tra	demark Application Number(s)				

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002	9	RECORDA TR	TION FOI CONTINU ADEMAR	JATION		•	Patent an	irtment of Commerce d Trademark Office RADEMARK
Conveying Enter Addition	Party al Conveying Party		Mark if add	itional names o	of conveying p	parties attached		Execution Date nth Day Year
Name	USI American Holding	gs, Inc.						April 30, 2001
Formerly								
Individual	General Pa	rtnership	Limited F	Partnership	$\boxtimes$	Corporation		Association
Other								
Citizenshi	p/State of Incorporatio	n/Organization	<u> </u>		De	laware		
RECEIVING PARTY  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Na	ime							
DBA/AKA	/TA		- 1			···		
Compose	d of							
Address (Lin	e 1)							
Address (Lin								
, (a	,						 	
Address (Lin	e 3)	City			State/Country	,		Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)								
Other					-			
Citizensh	p/State of Incorporation	on/Organization						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
					Reg	istration Nur	nber(s)	
Tr	ademark Application	n Number(s)						
				<u> </u>				
		$\neg$						
							$\neg$	
				<u> </u>				

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name	USI Atlantic Corp.			April 30, 2001	
Formerly				]	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association	
Other					
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	Delaware		
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving partie	s attached	
Nan	ne				
DBA/AKA/	Α				
Composed	of				
Address (Line	1)				
Address (Line	2)				
Address (Line	3) City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	the receiving party is no States, an appointment of	of a domestic	
Corporation	Association		representative should be must be a separate docu Assignment.)	e attached. (Designation	
Other					
Citizenshin	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
			Registration Nu	mber(s)	
Tra	demark Application Number	(s)			
	]				

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	USI Capital, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
☐ Other		
	/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Nan		
DBA/AKA/1	A	
Composed	of	
Address (Line		
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	7in Code
- Individual		Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not d	omiciled in the United
Corporation	Association States, an appointment of a representative should be a	ttached. (Designation
	must be a separate docume Assignment.)	ent from the
Other		
Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization	
		onal numbers attached
	rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
	emark Application Number(s)  Registration Numb	į
		]
		j
		J
		] []

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party I Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name	USI Funding, Inc.	April 30, 2001			
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY  Mark if additional names of receiving parties  Receiving Party	attached			
Naı	me				
DBA/AKA/	TA				
Composed	of				
Address (Line	1)				
Address (Line	2)				
Address (Line	City	Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the					
<u></u> —,	Assignment.)				
Other					
Citizenshi	o/State of Incorporation/Organization				
<u> </u>	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	litional numbers attached me property).			
1	Dogietration NUI	mber(s)			
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)				

### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK Conveying Party **Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name USI Global Corp. April 30, 2001 **Formerly Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **RECEIVING PARTY** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment and **Limited Partnership General Partnership** the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Individual States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from the **Association** Corporation Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional numbers attached Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0325

Name USI Properties, Inc.  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Execution Date onth Day Year  April 30, 2001  Association
Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware	_
Individual     General Partnership     Limited Partnership     Corporation       Other     Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization     Delaware	Association
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware	Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware	
DECENNING DARTY	
RECEIVING PARTY	
Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attack	ned
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (Line 1)	
Address (Line 2)	
Address (Line 3)  City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an the receiving party is not domic States, an appointment of a dom representative should be attach must be a separate document from Assignment.)	iled in the United nestic ed. <i>(Designation</i>
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)	perty).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional reference the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties of the Same Property Service of the Same Property	perty).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional refere either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties)	perty).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional reference the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties of the Same Property Service Control of the Same Property Service Contr	perty).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional reference the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties of the Same Property Service of the Same Property	perty).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional reference the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties of the Same Property Service of the Same Property	perty).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional reference the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties of the Same Property Service of the Same Property	perty).
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional reference the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties of the Same Property Samuel	perty).

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying I Enter Additional	Party  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	USI Realty Corp.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional	PARTY  Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Nan	ne	
DBA/AKA/1	TA	
Composed	of	
Address (Line	1)	
Address (Line	2)	
Address (Line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorde the receiving party is not on States, an appointment of representative should be a must be a separate document.)	domiciled in the United a domestic attached. (Designation
Other		
	/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable and the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the San	tional numbers attached ne property).
Į	Dogietration NIIM	ber(s)
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	7

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	T	RADEMARKS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional		Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Zurco, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
	State of Incorporation/Organization		Delaware	
RECEIVING Enter Additional		Mark if additional na	ames of receiving partie	s attached
Nam	e			
DBA/AKA/T	Α			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	)			
Address (Line	2) [			
Address (Line	City		ate/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership  Association	timited Fartholomp times to	he receiving party is not	attached. (Designation
Other				
	State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or rademark Application Number or the Re	Registration Number(	S) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached name property).
	lemark Application Number(s)		Registration Nur	mber(s)
	J			
L	J			

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pari Enter Additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
	(Cayman Islands), Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		_
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
RECEIVING PA Enter Additional Rec	i i isiai k ii additioliai ilaliles di lecelvilla dal ties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		744
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
, ,		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual [	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment of	domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association representative should be must be a separate document.)	attached. (Designation
Other		
Citizenshin/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organization	
- In-mark And	Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if add mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	itional numbers attached ne property).
Tradem	ark Application Number(s) Registration Num	inei(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVER SE CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additiona	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conv	veying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Zurn Constructors, Inc.			April 30, 2001
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation	California	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties	attached
Nar	ne			
DBA/AKA/	та			
Composed	of			
Address (Line	1)			
Address (Line	2)			
Address (Line	3) City	State/	Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership	the	receiving party is not	ed is an assignment and domiciled in the United f a domestic attached. (Designation
Corporatio	n Association	mu	resentative should be st be a separate docul signment.)	ment from the
Other				
Citi-anabir	yState of Incorporation/Organiz	ation		
	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)		itional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or t	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER E	Registration Nun	nher(s)
Tra	demark Application Numbe	r(s)	Registration Num	
			_	
L				

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year April 30, 2001 Name Zurn Devco, Inc. Formerly Individual **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington RECEIVING PARTY Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (Line 1) Address (Line 2) Address (Line 3) State/Country Zip Code City if document to be recorded is an assignment and **General Partnership** Limited Partnership Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation **Association** Corporation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM CONTINUAT TRADEMARKS	TON	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying   Enter Additional		al names of conveying parties attached	g Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Zum EPC Services, Inc.		April 30, 2001
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partn	ership 🔀 Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organization	Washington	
RECEIVING Enter Additiona	PARTY Receiving Party  Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parti	es attached
Nar	ne		
DBA/AKA/	ГА		
Composed	of		
Address (Line	1)		
Address (Line	2)		
,			
Address (Line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Corporatio	General Partnership Limited Partnersh  Association	the receiving party is no States, an appointment	oe attached. (Designation
Other		]	
	or the composition/Organization		
	Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (D)	O NOT ENTER BOTT TRANSCE AND AND	dditional numbers attached same property).
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration No	umber(s)
	7 [		
	]		

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Pa		ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Z	urn Golf Holding Corporation	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
	tate of Incorporation/Organization	California
RECEIVING F Enter Additional R	Mark it additional names /	of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Cou	ntry Zip Code
Individual Corporation	the rec States, represe	ment to be recorded is an assignment and elving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a domestic entative should be attached. (Designation is a separate document from the
Other	Assign	
Citizenship/S	tate of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Idemark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
		legistration Number(s)
1 1	] ]	

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Part Enter Additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Zurn	Industries, Inc.	April 30, 2001
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
RECEIVING PA	e of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania	
Enter Additional Rec	I I Walk II additional flatiles of receiving parties	attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (Line 1)		
Address (Line 2)		
Address (Line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded the receiving party is not States, an appointment o	domiciled in the United
Corporation	Association representative should be must be a separate docu.  Assignment.)	attached. (Designation
Other		
	e of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark App	mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	litional numbers attached me property).
Tradem	ark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)
		_

### Schedule B

## **Trademarks and Tradenames**

Metalbestos and Un	nited States	Action Hoe  Ames  Ames Carani	Reg. No.  1,032,789  1,295,968 0,477,582 1,361,390  1,335,094 2,079,265 2,095,116 1,050,526  262,338	73/437,302 73/440,216 73/148,886 75/148,886 75/168,122
Metalbestos and Un	nited States	Ames	1,295,968 0,477,582 1,361,390 1,335,094 2,079,265 2,095,116 1,050,526	73/440,216 73/148,886 75/148,886
Metalbestos and Un  Metalbestos and Un  Un  Un  Un  Un  Un  Un  Un  Un  U	nited States	Ames	0,477,582 1,361,390 1,335,094 2,079,265 2,095,116 1,050,526	73/440,216 73/148,886 75/148,886
Metalbestos and  Un  Un  Un  ervices: manual ng tool  ervices: tools and reof; namely, spades, scoops, oers and snow  ervices: sporting amely golf balls ervices: shovels,  Un	nited States	Ames	1,361,390 1,335,094 2,079,265 2,095,116 1,050,526	73/148,886 75/148,886
Univervices: manual ng tool ervices: tools and reof; namely, spades, scoops, opers and snow ervices: sporting amely golf balls ervices: shovels, University Universit	nited States nited States nited States nited States nited States nited States	Ames	1,335,094 2,079,265 2,095,116 1,050,526	73/148,886 75/148,886
Unervices: manual ng tool ervices: tools and reof; namely, spades, scoops, pers and snow ervices: sporting amely golf balls ervices: shovels, Un	nited States nited States nited States nited States nited States	Ames	2,079,265 2,095,116 1,050,526	75/148,886
ervices: manual Ung tool ervices: tools and reof; namely, spades, scoops, pers and snow  ervices: sporting amely golf balls ervices: shovels, Ungervices: Ungervices: shovels, Ungervices: Ungervices: shovels, Ungervices: un	nited States nited States nited States	Ames	2,095,116 1,050,526	
ervices: manual ng tool ervices: tools and reof; namely, spades, scoops, pers and snow ervices: sporting amely golf balls ervices: shovels, U1	nited States  nited States	Ames	1,050,526	75/168,122
ng tool ervices: tools and reof; namely, spades, scoops, pers and snow  ervices: sporting amely golf balls ervices: shovels, Un	nited States	Ames		
reof; namely, spades, scoops, pers and snow  ervices: sporting amely golf balls ervices: shovels,  United States of the services of the servic	nited States		262,338	
amely golf balls ervices: shovels, U		Ames Carani		
ervices: shovels, Ui			2,024,074	
d garden tools,	Inited States	Ames Since 1774  Black Beauty	1,794,701	
air sprayers and ndled shovels	United States	Black Beauty	1,385,912	
arrows		Care-Free	1,142,270	
Campiages enoug		Comfort Plus	1,656,019	
g S d a	oing ervices: hand garden tools, air sprayers and dled shovels ervices: rrows dervices: snow Gervices: garden	oing ervices: hand garden tools, air sprayers and dled shovels ervices: trows Gervices: snow United States	oring ervices: hand garden tools, air sprayers and dled shovels ervices: united States  United States  Black Beauty  Black Beauty  Care-Free  Gervices: garden amely, shovels,  United States  Comfort Plus	oring ervices: hand garden tools, air sprayers and dled shovels ervices: United States  Black Beauty  1,794,701  1,385,912  1,385,912  Trows  Ervices: snow United States  Care-Free  1,142,270  Gervices: garden United States  Comfort Plus  1,656,019

NYDOCS03/579893

Pledgor	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	hedge sheers				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand held garden tools; namely, pruning sheers, grass sheers, hedge sheers, lopping sheers and pole tree trimmers	United States	Courtyard Series	2,161,842	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Dig-Ezy	988,345	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wooden handles for spades, shovels and scoops	United States	Drive-Ezy	672,780	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wheeled garden carts; namely, wheelbarrows and lawn carts	United States	Easy Roller	2,047,129	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: children's lawn tools; namely, shovels, rakes and hoes	United States	Eco Masters	2,003,192	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, rakes and hoes	United States	Falcon	1,900,370	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: plastic bags for food and the like	United States	Freezer-Maid	784,624	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: grain scoops	United States	Grain Hog	1,365,261	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand held garden tools; namely, pruning sheers, grass sheers, hedge sheers, lopping sheers and pole tree trimmers	United States	Greenhouse Series	2,161,841	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: rakes	United States	Green-Sweeper	964,130	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, spades, rakes, hoes, cultivators, spade forks, and post hole	United States	Gromaster	1,493,926	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	diggers Goods/Services: lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, spades, rakes, hoes, cultivators, spade forks, and post hole	United States	Gromaster	1,494,847	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	diggers Goods/Services: printed instructional and educational guides in the nature of newsletters, pamphlets and brochures, all relating to the topic of	United States	Grow America	2,138,181	

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Trademarks and</u> <u>Trade Names</u>	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	gardening				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: portable hose reels comprised essentially of plastic	United States	Hose King	1,564,559	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels	United States	Kodiak	1,505,621	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels, spades, scoops, post hole diggers and wooden handles	United States	Knox-All	173,433	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: manually operated tools; namely, shovels, spades, rakes, and post hole diggers	United States	Landscaper Tough	1,829,212	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: self- cleaning flare-tined dual- use rake and hoe hand tools	United States	Lawn-Groom	788,994	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand shovels and parts thereof	United States	Long John	800,656	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels, rakes, hoes, and snow pushers	United States	Lynx	1,507,860	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: grass sheers	United States	Miracle	1,222,391	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: garden tools, namely rakes	United States	Mongoose Rake	2,027,150	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: garden tools; namely, pruning sheers, grass sheers, sheers, lopping sheers, and pole tree trimmers	United States	Nursery Series	2,183,136	
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Peerless-Ram	1,022,292	
Properties, Inc.  Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Pony	607,255	
Properties, Inc.  Ames True Temper  Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels, spades, scoops, mattocks and picks	United States	Red Edge	138,887	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: combination shearing, trimming, and edging tools for lawn and garden	United States	Roto-Edger	576,045	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand operated snow removal tools; namely, snow	United States	Snow-Blazer	1,858,382	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	pushers Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Steel*Lite	996,374	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: manually operated tools; namely,	United States	Stinger	1,727,082	

Pledgor	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Applic.
<u>r reagor</u>		Country	<u>IVIAL K</u>	iteg. 140.	110.
	cultivators, spading forks, edgers, hoes, bow rakes,				1
	pole tree trimmers, post				•
	hole diggers, lawn and				
	leaf rakes, lopping shears,				ļ
	scoops and hedge shears				
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: shovels	United States	Stinger	1,620,874	ŀ
Properties, Inc.					+
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: wrap	United States	Auto Track		75/726,705
Properties, Inc.	guide for hand operated, plastic hose reel guides;				
	namely, a reciprocating		}	}	
	guide operated by the				1
	rotation of a wheel				<u> </u>
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: hose reels	United States	Douglas	989,919	
Properties, Inc.	and hose hangers				
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: hand	United States	Garant	1,380,138	
Properties, Inc.	tools, namely, axes,		ļ		
	hammers, sledges, crowbars, wrecking bars,				1
	saws, files, picks, log and	•			
	pulp hooks, pike poles,				
	peavies, cant-hooks,				
	wedges, shears, rakes,		į		
	hoes, pitchforks, sickles,				
	edgers, cultivators,				
	scythes, shovels and post				
	hole diggers				
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: hand-	United States	Gromaster Series	2,197,412	
Properties, Inc.	held garden tools; namely,				
•	pruning shears, grass				
	shears, lopping shears and				
	pole tree trimmers Goods/Services: hand	United States	Reel Easy		75/263,231
Ames True Temper	operated, non-metal, hose	Cinto <b>u</b> Similar			
Properties, Inc.	reel carts for garden and				
	domestic use			2.405,654	
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: hand	United States	Snow Hawk	2,403,034	
Properties, Inc.	operated tools; namely,				
	snow shovels and snow				
	pushers	United States	Nordic		75/681,207
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: snow shovels, snow pushers,	Ointed States			
Properties, Inc.	scrapers and snow sleds				76/100,239
T. Towner	Goods/Services: garden	United States	Ames True Temper		70,100,20
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	tools		Ames True Temper	<del> </del>	76/100,238
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: garden	United States	Ames True Temper		
Properties, Inc.	tools	TT :- 1 C4-4	Rake It Up		76/148,945
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: lawn and	United States	Time It of		1
Properties, Inc.	garden tools; namely,				
•	rakes	United States	Aspen	2,047,696	
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden				
Properties, Inc.	tools; namely, snow				
	shovels				

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic.
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wheelbarrows	United States	Big 10	2,110,016	-
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Ames True Temper Goods/Services: non-		Bulldog	2,245,794	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: pruning tools	United States	Clear Cut		76/043,040
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: spading forks, hoes and rakes	United States	Comet	237,935	<del> </del>
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc. Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: garden trellis	United States	Deco-Garden		76/113,928
Properties, Inc.  Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: wooden handles for hand tools, including axes, adzes, broadaxes, hatchets, nail hammers, hammers, handles for hand agricultural implements, scythes, grub hoes, eye hoes, mattocks, pick mattocks, pick mattocks, picks, ditch bank blades, cultivators, seeders, forks, hooks, bush hooks, cant hooks, potato hooks, grass hooks, manure hooks, corn hooks, refuse hooks, stone hooks, clam hooks, drags, rakes, hoes, weeders, edgers, turf edgers, sod lifters, chisels, ice chisels, non-electric cattle prods, shepherd crooks, hay knives, and implement repair handles for tools	United States	Fire-Hardened  Fox	185,955	
Properties, Inc.	and spades  Goods/Services:	United States	Garden Club	105,755	76/043,039
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc. Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	gardening tools  Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, rakes, cultivators, hoes and edgers	United States	Garden Snakes	2,022,526	7,0,007
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc. Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: hammers, axes and like hand-tools Goods/Services: non-	United States United States	Jet Rocket  Klondike	745,386 1,803,632	
Properties, Inc.	powered snow tools; namely, shovels and pushers Goods/Services: non-	United States	Level Best	2,200,563	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	powered lawn and garden	Cintor States			<u> </u>

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	tools; namely, long- handled shovels and spades				·
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, spades, and rakes; non- powered pruning tools; namely, hedge trimmers, loppers, and pruners; and hand tools; namely, trowels, cultivators, digging forks, and dandelion diggers	United States	Master Series	1,886,520	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered snow tools; namely, shovels and pushers	United States	Northern Lights	1,801,398	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes, spades, shovels and hoes	United States	Power Surge	2,232,088	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels	United States	Power Step	1,887,760	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes, spades, shovels and hoes	United States	Rake, Gather & Go	2,408,455	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, spades, post-hole diggers and shovels	United States	Shark Attack	2,102,150	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, long- handled and short-handled shovels, rakes and hoes	United States	Site Safe	2,200,564	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes	United States	Snake Rake	2,025,989	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, snow	United States	Snozone	2,181,460	
Ames True Temper	shovels and pushers Goods/Services: metal	United States	Superlight	1,388,352	
Properties, Inc.  Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	rakes and lutes Goods/Services: handles for non-powered lawn and	United States	Thermo-Wrap	2,324,882	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	garden tools Goods/Services: wheelbarrow accessories; namely, removable trays receivable in	United States	Tool Taxi	1,952,421	

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Trademarks and</u> <u>Trade Names</u>	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	wheelbarrows				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes shovels and hoes	United States	Total Control	2,336,658	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes shovels and hoes	United States	Treadstep		75/928,494
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels cultivators, hoes, rakes, spades, edgers, digging forks and post-hole diggers	United States	True American	2,257,714	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: cultivators, seeders, forks, potato hooks, manure hooks, nurserymen's hooks, refuse hooks, stone hooks, clam hooks, drags, rakes, hoes, weeders, turf edgers, sod lifters, weed cutters, shovels, trowels, spades, floor scrapers, sidewalk cleaners, ice chisels, cattle prods, shepherd crooks, corn hooks, hay knives, repair handles for tools	United States	True Temper	260,024	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: bush hooks, handles for hand agricultural implements, scythes, pick mattocks, picks, grass hooks, weed cutters, and ditch-bank blades	United States	True Temper	283,564	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wheelbarrows and structural parts thereof	United States	True Temper	1,943,548	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, rakes, hoes, cultivators,	United States	True Temper Basics		
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	and post hole diggers  Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes, hoes, digging forks, garden cultivators, a combination cultivator-hoe edgers, post-hole diggers, compost forks, shovels	United States	True Temper Classic Plus	1,869,244	

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
Pledgor		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
	and spades				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: tires	United States	True Temper Flat Free		76/012,394
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, garden hoes, rakes and shovels	United States	True Temper Hardware Real Tools For Kids	1,704,585	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered snow tools; namely, shovels and scoops, lawn and gardening tools, namely trowels, weeding forks, spades and hoes	United States	True Temper Timberland	2,011,519	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes, hoes and shovels, and wheelbarrows	United States	Jackson Blue Max		75/859,395
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wheelbarrows	United States	True Temper Ez2handle		75/809,652
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: lawn rollers	United States	Jackson	708,388	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wheelbarrows, lawn and garden carts, hand trucks and concrete carts	United States	Jackson	708,354	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools for lawn and garden use; namely, rakes, shovels, cutters, hoes and	United States	Gard-N-Grip	1,778,700	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	forks  Goods/Services: hand tools, namely axes, hatchets, hammers, mattocks, railroad picks, sledgehammers, tampers, pinch point bars, post hole diggers, utility bars, and gooseneck bars	United States	Bull Dog	2,079,976	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: agricultural, home, and industrial hand tools; namely, forks, rakes, hoes, edgers, trowels, shears, grass and weed tools, cutters, post hole diggers, axes, hatchets, adzes, scythes, hooks, machetes, sledges, picks, mattocks, hammers, shovels, spades	United States	American	826,082	
Ames True Temper	and scoops Goods/Services: hand	United States	Bantam	821,115	

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Properties, Inc.	tools for home, garden, and agricultural, including trowels, rakes, edgers, hoes, cultivating tools, shovels, spades, forks, hooks, drags, scrapers, chisels, mattocks, diggers, shears, loppers, cutters, scythes, scoops, bulb planters, seeders, picks, trimmers, hammers, hatchets, axes, adzes, machetes, ditch-bank blades				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Bulldog	185,969	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools for home, garden and agricultural, including trowels, rakes, edgers, hoes, cultivating tools, shovels, spades, forks, hooks, drags, scrapers, chisels, mattocks, diggers, shears, loppers, cutters, scythes, scoops, bulb planters, seeders, picks, trimmers	United States	Dynalite	765,040	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools and parts thereof; namely, shovels, spades, snow shovels, snow pushers	United States	Groove-Loc	735,621	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: polypropylene handle for use on shovels, and lawn and garden tools	United States	Super "D"	1,257,581	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: handle for use on shovels and lawn and garden tools	United States	Super "D"	1,388,352	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools for home, garden and agricultural, including trowels, rakes, edgers, hoes, cultivating tools, shovels, spades, forks, hooks, drags, scrapers, chisels, mattocks, diggers, shears, loppers, cutters, scythes, scoops, bulb planters, seeders, picks, trimmers	United States	TT	110,000	76/012,393
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden	United States	Classic Plus		/0/012,393

Pledgor	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	tools; namely, rakes, hoes, digging forks, garden cultivators, combination cultivator-hoe, edgers, post-hole diggers, compost forks, shovels, and spades				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels, manually operated tools, namely cultivators, spading forks, edgers, hoes, bow rakes, pole tree trimmers, post hole diggers, lawn and leaf rakes, lopping shears, scoops and hedge shears	United States	Stinger	2,332,195	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: fencing	United States	Deco-Garden		76/161,333
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, rakes, cultivators, hoes and edgers	United States	Pronto	1,887,760	
Zurco, Inc.		United States	Zurn	534,984	
Zurco, Inc.		United States	Zurn + design (oval)	534,985	
Zurco, Inc.		United States	Zurn + design (hamburger)	1,141,057	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Temp-Gard	1,812,858	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Temp-Gard II	2,355,665	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Flo Thru	1,838,496	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Hi-Cap		75/915,963
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aqua-Panel	1,867,584	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Sierra	1,926,378	<del></del>
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Inspecdor	717,395	76/033,676
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Insul Guard		76/033,677
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	SD and design Flushtrol	1,165,422	70/033,077
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	E-Z Flush	2,263,524	75/291,988
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States United States	Poly-Zyme	786,942	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Ecolotrol	994,544	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States United States	Aqua-Sill	1,565,770	786,203
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquaparts	1,574,708	78/800,688
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Jonespec + Design	1,659,307	14/103,629
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquasense	1,849,188	74/329,073
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Perma-Trench	2,122,269	75/082,900
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	RetroFlush	1,866,292	74/404,613
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Renew-Flo	1,869,220	74/405,107
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Sani-Flo	1,893,532	747405,107
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Ecologard	1,895,023	74/548,837
Zurn Industries, Inc.	-	United States	JS + Design	1,923,527	75/032,910
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Dura-Channel	2,022,036	74/662,232
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquacap	2,024,585 2,096,094	75/123,287
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aqua-Spec	2,090,094	75/331,035
		1	I Dames Tronch	1	10,001,000
Zurn Industries, Inc. Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Perma-Trench Aqua Flush	1,465,341	657,891

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Retroflo	1,979,966	74/404,612
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	F.A.T. CAT + Design	2,128683	75/208,516
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Pressure-Tru	2,245,534	
Sanitary-Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.		United States	Da Schnozola	1,846,479	74/426,918
Sanitary-Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.		United States	Sanitary-Dash	1,203,353	
anitary-Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.		United States	SD + design	1,203,354	241,062
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquadvantage		76/044,759
Curn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquadvantage AV		76/156,805
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	AV		76/157,004
Curn Industries, Inc.		United States	Fusion Lock		75/727,998
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Strain-O-Matic	775,622	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Accu-Purge	1,414,057	
acuzzi Inc.	Magic Touch	United States		1328269	483582
acuzzi Inc.	Meridian	United States		1329446	483588
acuzzi Inc.	Cygnet	United States		2328289	75/541941
acuzzi Inc.	Hurricane	United States		2287293	75/441205
ncuzzi Inc.	Duratuff And Design	United States		1968020	74/607577
acuzzi Inc.	Caressa	United States		1392270	560647
acuzzi Inc.	Magna	United States		1441981	603619
acuzzi Inc.	Sabella	United States		1873316	74/428310
acuzzi Inc.	Festiva	United States		1928030	74/589029
ljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Duracore	United States		2325784	75/581911
ncuzzi Inc.	Riva	United States		1703100	205916
acuzzi Inc.	Razza	United States		1727375	216430 75/082848
acuzzi Inc.	Majora	United States		2092747	75/675679
acuzzi Inc.	Full Moon	United States		0201774	75/668304
acuzzi Inc.	Avalanche	United States		2321774	75/254753
acuzzi Inc.	Este	United States		1796931	74/433395
acuzzi Inc.	Steampro	United States		1879185 1823676	74/339021
acuzzi Inc.	Palio	United States		1943791	74/585296
acuzzi Inc.	Capella	United States		1241022	223928
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath &	United States			73/483302
	Design	United States		1329439	74/259716
acuzzi Inc.	Bianca	United States		1743012	75/787411
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Eljer	United States			188765
Jacuzzi Inc. Jacuzzi Inc.	Magnum Jacuzzi & Design	United States		805414	75/081679
	(Trapezium)	United States		2043458	74/641297
Jacuzzi Inc.	Siena	United States		1947025	74/688988
Jacuzzi Inc.	Luna	United States		1991091	75/667553
Jacuzzi Inc.	Luxura	United States		2329264	751115
Jacuzzi Inc.	Masterwind Powerpro (Stylized)	United States		1554575	75/359570
Jacuzzi Inc.	Pump Works	United States		2222464	93237
Jacuzzi Inc.		United States		1717864	220658
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Enchante (Stylized)	United States		1715448 2068908	75/047048
Jacuzzi Inc.	Pengiun Design	United States		807314	184073
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath &			007517	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Design				

Trade Names	Country	Mark	Reg No.	Applic. No.
	Country	WHIR	Reg. 140.	110.
Alexa	United States		1899772	74/462911
Sunzone	United States		1717885	74/242571
Gatsby (Stylized)	United States		3/5/1996	74/601829
Cetra	United States		2047590	75/082847
Splash Line	United States		1964579	74/510656
Merano	United States		2045871	75/081676
Blue Ridge	United States		1931590	74/601828
Water Rainbow	United States	<u> </u>	1367491	533941
Verona	United States		2149702	75/081680
Misc. Design (Colors Black And Yellow)	United States		2363361	75/359569
Sandstorm	United States		2326388	75/667554
Vectra	United States		1437932	622231
Splash Pak	United States	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1964580	74/510657
Sundance	United States		1715456	74/239223
Signa	United States		1424739	603618
Those Who Know Better,	United States	,		75/838953
Monet	United States		1835348	74/361946
Aero	United States		1469714	73/630351
	United States		1555659	716532
	United States		2398432	75/509545
	United States		2197484	75/292222
	United States		2192036	75/292221
	United States		2368671	74/787410
			2040520	75/081678
	United States		1952512	74555380
			1804328	74/364461
	United States		2318299	75/541944
	United States			75/131766
	United States			75/212924
			1355195	483289
				73/716580
			2040551	75/083397
The Most Trusted Name	United States			75/441204
	United States		1766653	74/256439
				74/555379
				74/462815
				None
	United States(St) AK			None
				None None
	United States(St) AR			None
	United States(St) AZ			None
	United States(St) CA			0095801
	United States(St) CA		092801	0073001
			095674	095674
Sundance			10001071478 M	None
<del></del>	United States(St) CO			None
	United States(St) CT			None
	United States(St) DE			None
	United States(St) FL		T-9136	None
Jacuzzi	United States(St) GA		1 1-9130	
	Alexa Sunzone Gatsby (Stylized) Cetra Splash Line Merano Blue Ridge Water Rainbow Verona Misc. Design (Colors Black And Yellow) Sandstorm Vectra Splash Pak Sundance Signa Those Who Know Better, Know Eljer Monet Aero Quantum Typhoon Tech & Design Imperial Spas & Design Imperial Spas & Design Magnum Force Fresco Echo Lumiere Sherlock-It's Elemental Cyclone Hydrocare & Design Espree Aura Quasar The Most Trusted Name In Water Cortina Essence Santina Jacuzzi Jacuzzi Jacuzzi Jacuzzi Jacuzzi Jacuzzi Sunzone  Sundance  Jacuzzi Sunzone	Alexa United States Sunzone United States Cetra United States Splash Line United States Blue Ridge United States Water Rainbow United States Werona United States Misc. Design (Colors Black And Yellow) Sandstorm United States Splash Pak United States Sundance United States Signa United States United States(St) AK United States(St) AK United States(St) AK United States(St) AZ United States(St) CA	Alexa United States Sunzone United States Cetra United States Splash Line United States Merano United States Blue Ridge United States Water Rainbow United States Werona United States Black And Yellow) Sandstorm United States Splash Pak United States Splash Pak United States Signa United States Signa United States Signa United States Who Know Better, Know Eljer Whomet United States Aero United States Magnum Force United States Magnum Force United States Echo United States Echo United States United States United States Dunited States United States(St) AK United States(St) AK United States(St) AR United States(St) AZ United States(St) CA United States(St) CO United States(St) CO United States(St) CD United States(St) CD United States(St) EL United States(St) EL	Country

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
Pledgor		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) IA		5480TM- 000130369	
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) ID		12611	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) IL		64329	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) KS		11337	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) KY		08658	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) LA		None	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	United States(St) MA		57819	
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MA		57818	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MD		1999/00771	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) ME		19900025M	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MN		14603	None
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MO		6242	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MO		10657	None
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MO		6241	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MS		0890807	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MT		T120-40-20404	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	United States(St) NC		3520	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NC		0008305	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NE		1000057623	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NJ		8822	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NM		TK89081402	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NV		0022892	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NY		R-29240 TM-12931	None None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) OH		30303	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) OK		520017	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) PA United States(St) SC		8901198	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) SD		816699	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) TN		1406021	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) TX		049320	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) UT		038744	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) VA		0890809	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Jacuzzi	United States(St) VT		5843	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) WA		19145	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) WV		1005304	None None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) WY		348093	None
acuzzi Inc.  J.S. Industries, Inc.	USI and Design	United States	USI and Design	2,279,650 2,279,586	
J.S. Industries, Inc.	USI	United States	USI	2,070,263	74-597,796
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Light Cell	1,814,828	74-315,768
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Design Only Design Only	1,816,777	74-315,500
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dual-Lite	1,751,136	74-286,201
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dual-Lite Ezxpress	1,870,811	74-285,703
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Service		
Dum Dice me.		United States	Dual-Lite	1,748,239	74-234,956
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States United States	Ez-Plug	1,775,767	74-188,255
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States United States	Ez-Exit	1,352,518	73-467,607
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States United States	Dual Lite	1,334,057	73-447,837 73-447,836
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States  United States	Dual-Lite	1,325,516	73-447,830
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Lumenette	1,031,387	73-032,396
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Exquisite	1,018,757	13-030,474

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Soundscriber	0,717,817	72-106,228
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dualite	0,990,430	72-455,754
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Delite	0,998,092	72-442,696
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dualite	0,647,381	72-002,025
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Ez-Pole	1,357,714	73-467,361
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Spectron	1,390,583	73-525,469
Dual-Lite Manufacturing, Inc.		United States	Spectron 2 Plus	1,978,770	74-506,031
Dual-Lite Manufacturing, Inc.		United States	Spectron	1,593,859	73-713,841
Dual-Lite Manufacturing, Inc.		United States	Excalibur	1,564,212	73-678,384
Architectural Area Lighting, Inc.		United States	Promenade	1,973,417	74-556,124
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	The archetype	1,600,672	73-838,267
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	The path pilot	1,675,788	74-136,510
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Micro-flood	1,808,431	74-308,799
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Pgl Omni-System	1,879,184	74-423,387
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Wall Director	1,971,701	74-476,623
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Wall Forms	1,991,911	74-563,382
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Compact Flood	2,113,148	75-064,444
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	The Entablature	2,026,050	74-665,373
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Neosphere	2,114,811	75-129,448
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Lightvault	2,229,501	75-248,966
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Kim Lighting	1,985,538	74-709,523
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Kim Lighting (aust.)	665,960	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Kim Logo ("K" Design)	2,172,644	75-278,598
Durantita Inc		United States	Prescolite	0,532,442	71-578,823
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Profile	0,830,964	72-229,124
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Lite-Trac	0,849,718	72-254,182
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Merc-Minder	0,974,555	72-422,346
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Silent Pak	0,967,418	72-422,345
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Multiflector	1,021,997	73-030,880
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Lite Box	1,257,485	73-310,606
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Prescolite Controls	1,325,548	73-477,104
Prescolite, Inc.			Virtual Source	2,205,356	75-342,978
Prescolite, Inc. Prescolite, Inc.		United States United States	Virtual Source (Community)	753,053	
		United States	Moldcast	1,035,289	73-054,074
Prescolite, Inc.		United States United States	Pericline	1,032,924	73-055,229
Prescolite, Inc.		United States United States	Sans Serif	1,032,925	73-055,230
Prescolite, Inc.		United States United States	Landscape	1,032,923	73-055,227
Prescolite, Inc.			Chandelier Contra Cline	1,177,075	73-247,930
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Compass	2,257,831	75-332,297
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Intellect	2,335,718	75-689,049
Prescolite, Inc. Columbia Lighting		United States United States	Columbia Lighting	2,288,931	75/542,702
Properties, Inc.  Columbia Lighting		United States	Energy Miser	1,119,587	74,159,254
Properties, Inc.  Columbia Lighting		United States	Defender	1,783,374	74/249,545
Properties, Inc.			Usi Columbia	1,908,323	74/481,566
		United States	i i i er i Ommilita	A 1 7	

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Properties, Inc.		11.5			
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.		United States	Indalux	1,517,125	73-692,212
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.		United States	Design Only	1,539,234	73-746-140
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Alpha Trak	2,165,029	75-075,270
Progress Lighting		United States	Athena Collection	2,170,170	75-148,402
Properties, Inc.		ļ			
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Brass Guard	2,044,258	74-569,681
Progress Lighting	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	United States	Bravo	1,489,229	73-689,301
Properties, Inc. Progress Lighting	in the second relative	United States	Bright White	1,806,878	74-262,382
Properties, Inc.		W : 10.			
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Counterbrite	2,237,689	75-330,389
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Essence	1,850,280	74-229,223
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Hard-Nox	1,812,856	74-245,646
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Hide-A-Lite	1,706,531	74-158,107
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Lca	1,402,009	73-573,877
Progress Lighting	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	United States	Progress	0,908,467	72-324,983
Properties, Inc. Progress Lighting		United States	Progress	1,458,228	73-647,382
Properties, Inc. Progress Lighting		United States	Progress Lighting	1,990,374	74-560,226
Properties, Inc. Progress Lighting		United States	The Prescott	2,047,062	74-679,349
Properties, Inc. Progress Lighting		United States	Collection Therma-Gard	1,263,496	73-381,981
Properties, Inc. Progress Lighting		United States	Town And Country	0,826,378	72-247,758
Properties, Inc. Progress Lighting		United States	Town And Country	0,839,065	72-260,130
Properties, Inc.		United States	Trak-1	1,148,756	73-168,081
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Trim Lok	2,161,318	75-148,403
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.			Vianne Lantern	2,002,728	74-709,014
Progress Lighting	-	United States		850,509	850,509
Properties, Inc. Lighting Corporation of		United States	Lighting The Way		856,721
America Lighting Corporation of		United States	Lighting The Way	856,721	0,0,721
America					

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated April 30, 2001, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Pledgors") in favor of Wilmington Trust Company, and David A. Vanaskey, as Collateral Trustees (the "Collateral Trustees") for the Secured Holders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below). Terms used herein and not otherwise defined being used herein as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement (referred to below)

WHEREAS, each Pledgor is a party to that certain Collateral Trust Agreement dated as of April 30, 2001 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Trust Agreement"), with the Collateral Trustees, in order to grant to the Collateral Trustees for their benefit and in trust for the equal and ratable benefit of the Representatives and the Secured Holders (each as defined in the Collateral Trust Agreement) a lien on and security interest in all of their respective personal properties and fixtures now owned or hereafter acquired;

WHEREAS, each Pledgor has executed and delivered that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated April 30, 2001 made by the Pledgors to the Collateral Trustees (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, Pledgors have granted a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Pledgors to the Collateral Trustees for the ratable benefit of the Secured Holders, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement covering such intellectual property for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Pledgor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Pledgor hereby grants to the Collateral Trustees for the ratable benefit of the Secured Holders a security interest in and to all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

- (i) the United States, international, and foreign patents, patent applications and patent licenses set forth in Schedule A hereto (as such Schedule A may be supplemented from time to time by supplements to the Pledge and Security Agreement and this IP Security Agreement, each such supplement being in substantially the form of Exhibit G to the Pledge and Security Agreement (an "IP Security Agreement Supplement"), executed and delivered by such Pledgor to the Collateral Trustees from time to time), together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions (the "Patents");
- (ii) the United States and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, applications, and licenses set forth in Schedule B hereto (as such Schedule B may be supplemented from time to time by IP Security Agreement Supplements executed and delivered by such Pledgor to the Collateral Trustees from time to time) (the "Trademarks");

NYDOCS03/579222

- (iii) the copyrights, United States and foreign copyright registrations and applications and copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (as such Schedule C may be supplemented from time to time by IP Security Agreement Supplements executed and delivered by such Pledgor to the Collateral Trustees from time to time) (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) any and all claims for damages for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or breach with respect to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
  - (v) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. This Agreement secures, (a) in the case of each Pledgor that is not an Unrestricted Subsidiary Pledgor, the payment of all the Secured Obligations by the Borrowers now or hereafter existing under the Secured Agreements and (b) in the case of each Unrestricted Subsidiary Pledgor, the payment of all the Secured Obligations by the Borrowers now or hereafter existing under the Secured Agreements other than Secured Obligations arising under the 7-1/4% Notes and the 7-1/4 Notes.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Pledgor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement. Each Pledgor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Trustees with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.
- SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

AMES TRUE TEMPER PROPERTIES, INC.

AMES TRUE TEMPER, INC.

ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHTING, INC.

ARROW CONSOLIDATED CORPORATION

**ASTERIA COMPANY** 

BATHCRAFT INC.

BAYLIS BROTHERS, INC.

BRUCKNER MANUFACTURING CORP.

CARLSBAD CORP.

COLUMBIA LIGHTING, INC.

COLUMBIA LIGHTING-LCA, INC.

COLUMBIA LIGHTING MFG., CO.

COLUMBIA LIGHTING PROPERTIES, INC.

COLUMBIA MATERIALS, LLC

COMPAX CORP.

DUAL-LITE INC.

DUAL-LITE MANUFACTURING, INC.

ELJER INDUSTRIES, INC.

ELJER PLUMBINGWARE, INC.

**ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY COMPANY** 

EZ HOLDINGS, INC.

GARY CONCRETE PRODUCTS, INC.

GATSBY SPAS, INC.

HL CAPITAL CORP.

IXL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

JACUZZI INC.

JACUZZI WHIRLPOOL BATH, INC.

JUSI HOLDINGS, INC.

KIM LIGHTING INC.

KLI, INC.

LCA GROUP INC.

LCA (NS) INC.

LIGHTING CORPORATION OF

AMERICA, INC.

LOKELANI DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION

LUXOR INDUSTRIES, INC.

MAILI KAI LAND DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION

MOBILITE INC.

NEPCO OF AUSTRALIA, INC.

NEPCO OF CANADA, INC.

NEPCO OF FORD HEIGHTS, INC.

NEPCO OF FULTON, INC.

NEPCO OF PAKISTAN, INC.

NISSEN UNIVERSAL HOLDINGS INC.

OUTDOOR PRODUCTS LLC

PH PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

NYDOCS03/579222

PRESCOLITE LITE CONTROLS, INC.

PRESCOLITE, INC.

PROGRESS LIGHTING, INC.

PROGRESSIVE LIGHTING, INC. (NC)

PROGRESSIVE LIGHTING, INC. (SC)

PROGRESS LIGHTING PROPERTIES, INC.

REDMONT, INC.

SANITARY-DASH MANUFACTURING CO., INC

SELKIRK CANADA U.S.A., INC.

SELKIRK EUROPE U.S.A., INC.

SELKIRK, INC.

SPAULDING LIGHTING, INC.

STRATEGIC CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

STREAMWOOD CORPORATION

SUNDANCE SPAS, INC.

TA LIQUIDATION CORP.

TRIMFOOT CO.

TT LIQUIDATION CORP.

UGE LIQUIDATION INC.

UNITED STATES BRASS CORP.

U.S. INDUSTRIES, INC.

USI AMERICAN HOLDINGS, INC.

USI ATLANTIC CORP.

USI CAPITAL, INC.

USI FUNDING, INC.

USI GLOBAL CORP.

USI PROPERTIES, INC.

USI REALTY CORP.

ZURCO, INC.

ZURNACQ OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

ZURN (CAYMAN ISLANDS), INC.

ZURN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

ZURN DEVCO, INC.

ZURN EPC SERVICES, INC.

ZURN GOLF HOLDING CORPORATION

ZURN INDUŞTRIFS, INC.

By

Name: Steven C. Barre

Title: Vice President

# PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES

## Schedule A

### **Patents**

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Selkirk, Inc.	Thermally actuated heating/cooling air changeover deflector structure for a ceiling diffuser	United States	5,476,419			12/19/95
Selkirk, Inc.	Fuel-fired fireplace insert with integral combination draft hood and heat exchanger structure	United States	5,655,514			8/12/97
Selkirk, Inc.	Improved supply air register construction	United States	5,718,094			2/17/98
Selkirk, Inc.	Improved supply air register	Canada	2,199,196			2/22/00
Selkirk, Inc.	construction Concentric snap-together direct vent structure and associated fabrication	United States	6,076,862			6/20/00
Selkirk, Inc.	methods  Methods of fabricating a vent/intake system for a fuel-fired, direct vent heating appliance	United States	6,039,041			3/21/00

NYDOCS03/579893

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	<u>Country</u>	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Issue Date
Selkirk, Inc.	Gas burner assembly for simulating log fire	United States	5,320,520	33,038		6/14/94
Selkirk, Inc.	Adjustable Pipe Fitting	United States	5,328,213	986,791		7/12/94
Selkirk, Inc.	Flexible double wall vent pipe	United States	5,393,260	166,238		2/28/95
Selkirk, Inc.	Thermally actuated diffuser	United States	5,476,419	339,809		12/19/95
Selkirk, Inc.	Fuel Fired Fireplace Insert	United States	5,655,514	607,117		12/12/97
Selkirk, Inc.	Supply air register construction	United States	5,718,094	694,872		2/17/98
Selkirk, Inc.	Prefabricated double-walled metal chimney	United States	4,462,618			7/31/84
Selkirk, Inc.	Adjustable Pipe Fitting	Canada	2,105,262			8/31/93
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Whirlpool Bathtub (Shower	Brazil	DI 5500072- 0	US- 29/026,700	02/03/95	6/17/97
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Tower)  J-Dream	Chile	2,556	741.92	07/17/92	09/23/96
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Shower Stall Whirlpool Bath Tub (Fiore	Chile	2,235	602-90		08/23/91
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Design) Whirlpool Bath Tub (Fontana	Chile	2,701	743-92	07/17/92	04/03/98
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Design) Combined Whirlpool Bathtub and	China	95300797.9	44246	01/25/95	02/25/96
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Shower Stall HydroMassage	Europe- Various	0645133A1	94202732.7	09/22/94	03/29/95
	Bath W/ Rotating Distributor				09/17/88	03/06/89
Jacuzzi, Inc.	(J-Sha) Whirlpool Bath Tub (Allusian Design)	France	891,553		03/17/00	

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Whirlpool Bath Tub (Fontana Design)	France	924,353	US – 822,575	07/09/92	07/09/92
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Whirlpool Bath Tub (Fontana Design)	Germany	M 9204995.8	US – 822, 575	07/08/92	07/08/92
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Combined BathTub /Shower (6')	G. Britain	2,052,773	US- 29/026,700	08/04/94	01/24/96
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Hydromassage Tub (Prima Design)	G. Britain	985,968			01/26/79
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Whirlpool Bath Tub (Aura Design)	Italy	20779-B/88	US – 093,901	03/03/88	12/12/89
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Whirlpool Bath Tub (Fontana Design)	Italy	64,166	US – 822,575	07/16/92	12/01/97
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Support System for a Submersible D.C. Motor	Japan	169525/83	418789	09/16/83	03/09/90
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Support System for a Submersible D.C. Motor	Mexico	153,951	US – 418789	09/16/83	03/09/90
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Whirlpool Spa (Aero Design)	Mexico	US – 301,374	US – 936,373	12/01/86	
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Air Valve for Spas & Baths	United States	4,918,768	07/122,051	11/18/87	04/24/90
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Allusian	United States	305,062	244471	09/15/88	12/12/89
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Whirlpool Bath Biella/Toretta	United	435 298	29/107,402	07/02/99	12/19/00
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Decorative Fill Spout (Water	States United States	341,190	07/822,576	01/17/92	11/09/93
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Rainbow Ultra) Ellipsiodal Vertical Jet Mound	United States	375,165	943192	09/09/92	10/29/96
Jacuzzi, Inc.	(Sundance) Hexagonal Vertical Jet Mound (Sundance)	United States	377,531	3158	12/30/92	01/21/97

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Hydromassage Bath Tub (J- Sha Back Massage)	United States	365,144	29/020,418	03/25/94	12/12/95
Jacuzzi, Inc.	J-Dream Shower Stall	United States	346,015	07/822,578	01/17/92	04/12/94
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Microcomputer Spa Control System (Sundance)	United States	5,550,753	385062	02/07/95	08/27/96
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Planar Touch Pad Control Panel for Spas	United States	363,060	29/030,510	10/31/94	10/10/95
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Raised Touch Pad Control Panel for Spas	United States	370,534	29/030,477	10/31/94	06/04/96
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Rotary Multi- Port Platter Valve & Filter Assembly	United States	5,118,418	07/683,250	04/10/91	06/02/92
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Seal Cooling for Plastic Pumps	United States	4,746,269	06/865,818	05/22/86	05/24/88
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Shower Seat Panel	United States	360,023	29/021,045	04/08/94	07/04/95
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Shower Surround System	United States	365,385	29/021,094	04/08/94	12/19/95
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Shower Tower Combined Whirlpool	United States	383,198	29/026,700	08/04/94	09/02/97
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Bath/Shower Shower Tower Combined Whirlpool Bath/Shower	United States	372,520	29/042,801	08/17/95	08/06/96
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Shower Tower Corner Whirlpool	United States	367,520	29/034,088	01/27/95	02/27/96
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Bathtub Skimmer	United	4,426,286	06/331,270	12/16/81	01/17/84
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Spa Control System	States United States	5,559,720	327927	10/24/94	09/24/96
	(Sundance)					

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	Issue Date
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Spa Control System (Sundance)	United States	5,361,215	225282	01/11/94	11/01/94
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Spa Filter Installation Method and Means (Sundance)	United States	4,533,476	614127	05/25/84	08/06/85
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Spa Step Unit	United States	310,415	093,386	09/04/87	09/04/90
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Steam Head for a Bath or Shower	United States	356,627	17013	12/30/93	03/21/95
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Triangular Vertical Jet Mound (Sundance)	United States	376,432	3157	12/30/92	12/10/96
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Water Heater for Hydrotherapy Baths/Spas (Sundance)	United States	383,525	46939	11/21/95	09/09/97
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Water Turbulence Generation in Spas (Sundance)	United States	5,267,359	970598	10/28/92	12/07/93
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Whirlpool Bath Tub (Arista	United States	286,679	06/804,806	12/04/85	11/11/86
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Design) Whirlpool Bath Tub (Aura	United States	305,063	093,901	09/04/87	12/12/89
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Design) Whirlpool Bath Tub (Fiore	United States	333,699	06/465,875	01/16/90	03/02/93
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Design) Whirlpool Bath Tub (Fontana	United States	346,434	07/822,575	01/17/92	04/26/94
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Design) Whirlpool Bath Tub (Signa	United States	288,239	754467	07/15/85	02/10/87
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Design) Whirlpool Bath Tub (Vista	United States	308,574	237565	08/29/88	06/12/90
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Design) Whirlpool Spa Tub (Quantum Design)	United States	305,061	093,899	09/04/87	12/12/89

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing	Issue Date
T . I	11/1 1 10	TT 'A . I	201.274	06/026 272	<u>Date</u>	05/20/00
Jacuzzi, Inc.	Whirlpool Spa (Aero Design)	United States	301,374	06/936,373	12/01/86	05/30/89
Ames True		United	US D433,889			11/21/2000
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 6,138,927			10/31/2000
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 6,079,720			6/27/2000
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 5,975,601			11/02/1999
Temper, Inc.		States	Ì			
Ames True		United	US D414,783			10/05/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D413,904			9/14/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D413,903			9/14/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D413,774			9/14/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D413,234			8/31/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 5,934,314			8/10/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				10,000
Ames True		United	US 5,876,049			3/02/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 5,794,649			8/18/1998
Temper, Inc.		States				0.00441000
Ames True		United	US D396,615		ļ	8/04/1998
Temper, Inc.		States				6/00/1000
Ames True		United	US D395,111			6/09/1998
Temper, Inc.		States				4/07/1009
Ames True		United	US D393,189			4/07/1998
Temper, Inc.		States				3/03/1998
Ames True		United	US D391,732			3/03/1996
Temper, Inc.		States			<del> </del>	2/24/1998
Ames True		United	US D391,132			2/24/1770
Temper, Inc.		States				2/03/1998
Ames True		United	US D390,315			203(1)
Temper, Inc.		States	110 D000 005			2/03/1998
Ames True		United	US D390,095			2,00,100
Temper, Inc.		States	TIG 7200 002			2/03/1998
Ames True		United	US D390,093			
Temper, Inc.		States	HO DOOL 075			8/05/1997
Ames True		United	US D381,875		1	0.30.23.
Temper, Inc.		States	HIG D201 275		+	7/22/1997
Ames True		United	US D381,375			
Temper, Inc.		States				

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	Issue Date
Ames True		United	US 5,615,903			4/01/1997
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True	A WARRY TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE	United	US D376,965			12/31/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True	•	United	US D375,882			11/26/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D375,881			11/26/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D375,236			11/05/1996
Temper, Inc.		States	ĺ			
Ames True		United	US D375,235			11/05/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D375,027			10/29/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D374,166			10/01/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D355,515			2/14/1995
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D341,770	:		11/30/1993
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D341,768			11/30/1993
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D323,228			1/14/1992
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D317,113			5/28/1991
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 5,007,598			4/16/1991
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D291,959			9/22/1987
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 4,655,494			4/07/1987
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D276,755			12/11/1984
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D274,487			7/03/1984
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 4,452,468			6/05/1984
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 4,436,267			3/13/1984
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 3,104,908	•		9/24/1963
Temper, Inc.	4, 41144 4	States			<del></del>	1
Ames True		United	US D434,287			11/28/2000
Temper, Inc.		States				(10.12.2
Ames True		Canada	2,223,115			6/2/98
Temper, Inc.						

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Ames True		Canada	2,217,141			4/01/98
Temper, Inc.						
Ames True		Canada	2,224,282			10/16/98
Temper, Inc.						
Ames True		Canada	91,017			11/30/00
Temper, Inc.						
Ames True		Canada	91,018			11/30/00
Temper, Inc.						
Ames True		Canada		2000-2803	10/17/00	
Temper, Inc.						
Ames True		Canada		2000-2804	10/17/00	
Temper, Inc.						
Ames True		Canada		2,298,042	2/4/00	
Temper, Inc.						
Ames True		United	US D418,734			1/11/2000
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 5,934,057			8/10/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D412,093			7/20/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 5,921,700			7/13/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D408,955			4/27/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D408,607			4/20/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				1
Ames True		United	US D404,883			1/26/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				1/26/1000
Ames True		United	US D404,882			1/26/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				1/26/1999
Ames True		United	US D404,881			1/26/1999
Temper, Inc.		States				8/25/1998
Ames True		United	US D397,279			8/23/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				4/28/1998
Ames True		United	US D393,786			4/20/1990
Temper, Inc.		States			ļ	1/06/1998
Ames True		United	US D388,669		ļ	1/00/1/90
Temper, Inc.		States			<del> </del>	1/06/1998
Ames True		United	US D388,668			1,00,1770
Temper, Inc.		States				
remper, me.	is			<u> </u>		12/30/1997
Ames True		United	US D388,293			12,30,22
Temper, Inc.		States				12/30/1997
Ames True		United	US D388,292		ŀ	1 201 0 01 2 2 2
		States		<b></b>	<del>                                     </del>	6/24/1997
Temper, Inc. Ames True	-	United	US 5,641,237			0.2
Temper, Inc.		States				
Temper, mc.						

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	Issue Date
Ames True		United	US D379,422			5/27/1997
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D376,742			12/24/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D376,519			12/17/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D376,301			12/10/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D376,076			12/03/1996
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D360,122			7/11/1995
Temper, Inc.		States			İ	
Ames True		United	US 5,226,236			7/13/1993
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US 5,145,116			9/08/1992
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D329,176			9/08/1992
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D329,013			9/01/1992
Temper, Inc.		States				
Ames True		United	US D328,553			8/11/1992
Temper, Inc.		States				
Zurn	Trench Drain	Australia	715725	76,498/96	12/24/96	05/25/00
Industries,						
Inc.						
Zurn	Trench Drain	Canada		2,193,760	12/23/96	
Industries,						
Inc.					12/20/05	02/17/98
Zurn	Trench Drain	United	5,718,537	08/58,723	12/29/95	02/1//98
Industries,		States				
Inc.				00/050 506	05/02/97	10/26/99
Zurn	Trench Drain	United	5,971,662	08/850,596	03/02/97	10/20/>
Industries,		States				
Inc.			7 000 001	09/024,999	02/17/98	12/14/99
Zurn	Trench Drain	United	6,000,881	1 09/024,999	02/17/50	
Industries,		States				
Inc.			× 112 211	09/407,055	09/27/99	09/05/00
Zurn	Trench Drain	United	6,113,311	091701,033		
Industries,		States				
Inc				60/017,021	05/03/96	
Zurn	Trench Drain	United		00,017,021		
Industries,		States		1		
Inc.		+	+	2,236,286	04/29/98	1
Zurn	Highway	Canada		<b></b>	Į	
Industries,	Trench Drain					
Inc.					<del>-</del> -	

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Zurn Industries,	Automatic Valve	Canada	2,133,256	2,133,256	09/29/94	06/27/00
Inc. Zurn	Assembly Automatic Valve	South Korea	122,172	94-25595	09/30/94	05/06/98
Industries, Inc.	Assembly	Kolea				
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Automatic Valve Assembly	United States	5,431,181	08/131,010	10/01/93	07/11/95
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Diaphragm Orifice for Flushometer	Australia		41,147/99	07/26/99	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Diaphragm Orifice for Flushometer	Canada		2,278,272	07/21/99	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Diaphragm Orifice for Flushometer	United States		60/094,994	07/31/98	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Diaphragm Orifice for Flushometer	United States		09/356,739	07/19/99	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Laundry Basin	Canada		2,204,073	04/30/97	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Laundry Basin	United States	5,715,547	08/540,654	05/01/96	02/10/98
Zurn Industries, Inc.	System for Minimizing Backwash Water Usage on Self- Cleaning Strainers	United States	4,394,262	406,580	08/06/82	07/19/83
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Backflow Prevention Apparatus	United States	4,364,408	183,584	09/02/80	
Zurn Industries,	Check Valve	United States	4,452,272	236,645	02/23/81	06/05/84
Inc. Zurn Industries,	Check Valve Assembly	United States	4,333,495	183,583	09/02/80	06/08/82
Inc. Zurn Industries, Inc.	Backflow Prevention Apparatus	United States	4,276,897	121,156	02/13/80	07/07/81

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Check Valve Assembly	United States	4,244,395	101,987	02/09/79	01/13/81
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Backflow Prevention Apparatus	United States	4,244,392	010,934	02/09/79	01/13/81
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Plumbing Apparatus	United States	4,352,368	260,385	05/04/81	10/05/82
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Combination Mechanical/ Fusion Pipe Fitting	Canada		2,295,402	01/13/00	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Combination Mechanical/ Fusion Pipe Fitting	United States		60/117,110	01/25/99	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Combination Mechanical/ Fusion Pipe Fitting	United States		09/359,156	07/22/99	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	On Demand Sensor Flush Valve	Canada	2,059,397	2,059,397-1	01/15/92	10/11/94
Zurn Industries, Inc.	On Demand Sensor Flush Valve	United States	5,062,453	07/665,344	03/06/91	11/05/91
Zurn Industries,	Electronic Flush Valve Arrangement	United States	5,313,673	08/033,644	03/19//93	05/24/94
Inc. Zurn Industries,	Flush Valve Sensor Case	Canada	75,017	1994-0739	04/12/94	10/20/94
Inc. Zurn Industries,	Flush Valve Sensor Case	China	94,302,683	94302683.0	04/12/94	04/12/94
Inc. Zurn Industries,	Flush Valve Sensor Case	Japan	967,087	HEI6-10319	04/12/94	08/01/96
Inc. Zurn Industries,	Flush Valve Sensor Case	Mexico	7,532	94-362	04/12/94	12/07/94
Inc. Zurn Industries,	Flush Valve Sensor Case	Taiwan	044504	83303946	05/18/94	06/16/95
Inc. Zurn	Flush Valve Sensor Case	United States	D 369,651	29/014,030	10/12/93	10/04/94

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Faucet Spout	Canada	78,123	1995-2357	10/20/95	03/14/96
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Faucet Spout	South Korea	194,15	1995-19880	10/18/95	02/27/97
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Faucet Spout	Mexico	9,636	9501057	10/20/95	09/07/98
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Faucet Spout	Taiwan		84308764	10/20/95	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Faucet Spout	United States	D369,651	29/037,808	04/20/95	05/07/96
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Faucet Control Casing	United States	D377,520	29/037,836	04/20/95	01/21/97
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Spout Assembly for Automatic Faucets	United States	5,555,912	08/426,526	04/20/95	09/17/96
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Spout Assembly for Automatic Faucets	United States	5,611,517	08/425,841	04/20/95	03/18/97
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Automatic Grease Interceptor with Temperature and Grease Level	Canada	2,119,419	2,119,419	03/18/94	09/21/99
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Monitoring Automatic Grease Interceptor with Temperature and Grease Level Monitoring	United States	5,431,826	08/033,851	03/19/93	07/11/95
Zurn Industries,	Diaphragm Assembly	Canada	2,106508	2,106,508	09/20/93	12/31/96
Inc. Zurn Industries, Inc.	Improved Diaphragm Assembly	Saudi Arabia				

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Diaphragm Assembly	United States	5,271,600	08/062,829	05/14/93	12/21/93
Zurn Industries, Inc.	On Demand Sensor Flush Valve	Mexico	175,223			07/14/94
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Electrofusion Joining Device	United States		60/221,833	07/28/00	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Diaphragm Assembly	United States	5,232,194	07/948,095	09/21/92	08/03/93
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Trap Primer	United States		60/189,174	03/14/00	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Flush Valve	Canada				
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Flush Valve	United States		60/177,858	01/24/00	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Flush Valve	United States				
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Flush Valve Adapter	United States	_	60/181,783	02/11/00	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Flush Valve Diaphragm	United States				
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Flush Valve Diaphragm	United States				
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Drain Gasket	United States		60/253,762	11/29/00	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Thermal Expanding Infusion Lock Seal	United States			0.405.100	
Zurn Industries,	Check Valve	Canada		2,241,667	06/25/98	
Inc. Zurn Industries, Inc.	Check Valve	United States		60/050,694	06/25/97	

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	Issue Date
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Check Valve	United States	5,913,331	09/104,046	06/24/98	06/22/99
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Pipe Nipple	United States	6,129,121	09/181,364	10/25/98	10/10/00
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Pipe Nipple	United States		09/680,684	10/06/00	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Backflow Prevention and Detection System	Australia	676,398	80368/94	12/13/94	07/17/97
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Backflow Prevention and Detection System	Canada	2,137,172	2,137,172	12/02/94	09/09/97
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Backflow Prevention and Detection System	Japan	2,585,199	309372/1994	12/14/94	11/21/96
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Backflow Prevention and Detection System	United States	5,425,393	08/166,812	12/15/93	06/20/95
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Backflow Preventer Valve	United States		60/134,645	05/18/99	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Backflow Preventer Valve	United States				
Dual-Lite Inc.	Mounting Device For Exit Sign Covers	United States	6,050,013	124,566	7/29/1998	4/18/2000
Dual-Lite	Lighting	United States	6,045,242	107,887	6/30/1998	4/4/2000
Inc. Dual-Lite Inc.	Fixture Emergency Lighting Device	United States	6,019,477	888,155	7/3/1997	2/1/2000
Dual-Lite Inc.	Housing For An Emergency Lighting	United States	D419,708	88,322	5/20/1998	1/25/2000
Dual-Lite Inc.	Device Modular Wiring Systems	United States	4,399,371	297,512	8/28/1981	8/16/1983

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Dual-Lite Inc.	Wall Mounted Lighting Fixture	United States	D264,253	79,973	9/28/1979	5/4/1982
Dual-Lite Inc.	Emergency Lighting Fluorescent Pack	United States	4,144,462	791,953	4/28/1977	3/13/1979
Dual-Lite Inc.	Illuminated Sign Housing Construction	United States	3,931,689	478,521	6/12/1974	1/13/1976
Dual-Lite Inc.	Lighting Device	United States	5,655,830	424,146	4/17/1995	8/12/1997
Dual-Lite Inc.	Lighting Device Used In An Exit Sign	United States	5,526,236	281,414	7/27/1994	6/11/1996
Dual-Lite Inc.	Snap Tab Arrangement For Covering And Uncovering A Sign Apparatus Directional Indicator	United States	5,685,098	557,902	11/14/1995	11/11/1997
Dual-Lite Inc.	Breather Vent For Electrical Enclosure	United States	5,823,378	826,254	3/27/1997	10/20/1998
Dual-Lite Inc.	Mounting Base Assembly For A Lighting Device Used In An Exit Sign	United States	5,416,679	160,423	12/1/1993	5/16/1995
Dual-Lite Inc.	Lighting Device Used In An Exit Sign	United States	5,539,623	320,965	10/12/1994	7/23/1996
Dual-Lite Inc.	Canopy Mounting Device For Exit Signs And The Like	United States	5,727,867	525,387	9/8/1995	3/17/1998
Dual-Lite Inc.	Exit Sign With Removable Emergency Power Pack Module	United States	5,768,814	975,72	7/26/1993	6/23/1998
Dual-Lite Inc.	Exit Sign	United States	D344,983	883,255	5/14/1992	3/8/1994

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Dual-Lite Inc.	Emergency Lighting Fixture	United States	D400,995	73,214	7/3/1997	11/10/1998
Dual-Lite Inc.	Panel For An Exit Sign Having A Curved Face	United States	D406,863	61,900	10/31/1996	3/16/1999
Dual-Lite Inc.	Fixed Lens Emergency Lighting Unit	United States	D357,997	15,453	11/17/1993	5/2/1995
Dual-Lite Inc.	Sign Having A Curved Face	United States	D402,316	61,812	10/31/1996	12/8/1998
Dual-Lite Inc.	Insert For Exit Signs	United States	D344,293	883,411	5/14/1992	2/15/1994
Dual-Lite Inc.	Emergency Lighting Heads	United States	D400,991	73,215	7/3/1997	11/10/1998
Dual-Lite Inc.	Combination Emergency Lighting Device For Exit Sign	United States	D406,279	73,213	7/3/1997	3/2/1999
Dual-Lite Inc.	Connector Assembly For Plug-In Energization And Battery Activation Of An Associated Electrical Apparatus	United States	4,885,474	323,676	3/15/1989	12/5/1989
Dual-Lite Inc.	Lighting Device Used In An Exit Sign	United States	5,459,955	160,587	12/1/1993	10/24/1995
Dual-Lite Inc.	Sign Apparatus With Insertable Directional	United States	5,247,756	946,248	9/17/1992	9/28/1993
Dual-Lite Inc.	Mounting Device For Exit Sign Covers	United States	CA 2,277,605		7/16/1999	
Dual-Lite Inc.	(Canada) Canopy Mounting Device For Exit Sign (Canada)	United States	CA 2,277,604		7/16/1999	

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Dual-Lite Inc.	Emergency Lighting Fluorescent Pack (Canada)	United States	CA 1,123,044	302,113	4/27/1978	5/4/1982
Dual-Lite Inc.	Self-Contained Emergency Lighting Units And Adjustable Swivel Assemblies (Canada)	United States	CA 985,254			3/9/1976
Dual-Lite Inc.	Low Electrolyte Level Alarm Devices (Canada)	United States	CA 968,437			5/27/1975
Dual-Lite Inc.	Battery Failure Alarm (Canada)	United States	CA 683,428			3/31/1964
Dual-Lite Inc.	Stand-By Electrical System (Canada)	United States	CA 622,072			6/13/1961
Dual-Lite Inc.	Emergency Stand-By Electric Service Apparatus (Canada)	United States	CA 557,926			5/27/1958
Dual-Lite Inc.	Connector Assembly For Plug-In Energization (Canada)	United States	1,326,532	612,930	9/25/1989	1/25/1994
Dual-Lite Inc.	Combination Emergency Lighting Device & Exit	United States	84,601A	1997-3299	12/31/1997	8/14/1998
Dual-Lite Inc.	Sign (Canada) Emergency Lighting Device	United States	84,601B	1997-3299	12/31/1997	8/14/1998
Dual-Lite Inc.	(Canada) Emergency Lighting Device (Canada)	United States	84,601	1997-3299	12/31/1997	8/14/1998

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Dual-Lite Inc.	Canopy Mounting Device For Exit Signs And The Like (Canada)	United States	2,047,924	2,047,924	7/25/1991	8/16/1994
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Canopy Mounting Device For Exit Signs And The Like	United States	5,461,550	169,339	12/17/1993	10/24/1995
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Canopy Mounting Device For Exit Signs And The Like	United States	5,272,605	925,313	7/27/1992	12/21/1993
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Improved Power Supply For Intermittently Energizing An External Device Requiring High Power During Intermittent Periods Of Time From An Input Power Source With Relatively Lower Instantaneous Power Capability	United States	4,843,300	145,225	1/19/1988	6/6/1989
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Communicator And Communicatio n Method And	United States	4,837,779	180,942	4/12/1988	
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Emergency Lighting Supervisory	United States	4,799,039	48,530	5/8/1987	1/17/1989
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.	System Line Receiver	United States	4,742,309	948,313	12/31/1986	5/3/1988

Pledgor	Patents	Country	Patent No.	Annlie Ne		
Dual-Lite	10 51			Applic. No	<u>Filing</u> Date	Issue Date
Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Dual Reflector Illumination	United States	4,561,203	520,334	8/4/1983	12/31/1985
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.		United States	5,018,290	315,949	2/23/1989	5/28/1991
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Emergency Lighting Supervisory System (Australia)	United States	579,221	5,278,5/86	1/24/1986	11/17/1988
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc. Dual-Lite	Improved Line Receiver (Europe) Emergency	United States	EP 0,273,630	EP 87,310,978	12/14/1987	3/22/1989
Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Lighting System (Europe)	United States	EP 0,191,579	EP 86,300,632	1/30/1986	3/23/1988
Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Emergency Lighting System Supervisory System (WO)	United States	WO 8,604,709	US 8,600,173	1/30/1986	8/14/1986
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Canopy Mounting Device For Exit Signs And The Like (Canada)	United States	CA 2,047,924		7/25/1991	8/16/1994
1	Exit Sign With Removable Emergency Power Pack Module (Canada)	United States	CA 2,047,830		7/24/1991	4/29/1997
Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Sign Apparatus With Insertable Directional Arrow (Canada)	United States	CA 2,047,817		7/24/1991	4/4/1995
Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Emergency Lighting Supervisory System (Canada)	United States	CA 1,315,331	500,557	1/28/1986	3/30/1993

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	Issue Date
Dual-Lite Manufacturi ng, Inc.	Line Receiver (Canada)	United States	CA 1,278,831	555,345	12/23/1987	1/8/1991
Architectura l Area Lighting, Inc.	Square Concrete Bollard Luminaire	United States	D425,173	109,452	8/13/1999	5/16/2000
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire With Reflecting Louvers (Utility)	United States	4,231,080	889,193	3/23/1978	10/28/1980
Kim Lighting Inc.	Tenon For Mounting A Light Fixture (Utility)	United States	4,064,432	695,267	6/11/1976	12/20/1977
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Utility)	United States	4,639,843	722,125	4/10/1985	1/27/1987
Kim Lighting Inc.	Security Hinges And Junction Boxes For Lamp Houses (Utility)	United States	4,706,331	906,423	9/11/1986	11/17/1987
Kim Lighting Inc.	Floodlight Housing (Design)	United States	D298,656	894,331	8/7/1986	11/22/1988
Kim Lighting Inc.	Nozzle For An Architectural Fountain	United States	4,688,720	853776	4/18/1986	8/25/1987
Kim Lighting	(Utility) Luminaire (Design)	United States	D313,482	158,351	2/19/1988	1/1/1991
Inc. Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D312,890	158,361	2/19/1988	12/11/1990
Inc. Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire With Different Asymmetry Along Two Horizontal	United States	4,856,103	220,046	6/24/1988	8/8/1989
Kim Lighting Inc.	Axes (Utility) Concealed Landscape Luminaire (Design)	United States	D343,021	004,223	1/29/1993	1/4/1994

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	Issue Date
Kim	Concealed	United	71,067	14-12-90-30	12-14-1990	7/1/1992
Lighting	Landscape	States				
lnc.	Luminaire					ł
	(Design)					ĺ
	(Canada)					
Kim	Concealed	United	D338,736	539,049	6/15/1990	8/24/1993
Lighting	Landscape	States				
Inc.	Luminaire					
77.	(Design)	United	70,826	14-12-90-24	12/14/1990	6/12/1992
Kim	Concealed	States	/0,820	14-12-90-24	12/14/1990	0/12/1992
Lighting Inc.	Landscape Luminaire(Desi	States		1		
IIIC.	gn) (Canada)					
Kim	Luminaire	United	D323,897	428,660	10/27/1989	2/11/1992
Lighting	(Design)	States	10000,000	120,000	10,2,,1505	2,11,13,2
Inc.	(Design)	States		,		
Kim	Luminaire	United	67,380	23,049,010	4/23/1990	10/31/1990
Lighting	(Design)	States	, i			
Inc.	(Canada)					
Kim	Exterior	United	D329,101	645,686	1/25/1991	9/1/1992
Lighting	Lighting	States				
Inc.	Fixture					
	(Design)			10.7.01	541041001	12/10/1001
Kim	Exterior	United	69,705	10-5-91-1	5/10/1991	12/10/1991
Lighting	Lighting	States				
Inc.	Fixture					
	(Design)					
	(Canada)	United	D358,898	813,298	12/18/1991	5/30/1995
Kim	Exterior	States	D330,070	015,270		
Lighting	Luminaire	States				
Inc.	(Design) Exterior	United	74,061	17-10-92-7	6/17/1992	3/24/1994
Kim	Luminaire	States	, .,	}		
Lighting	(Design)	States			ļ	
Inc.	(Canada)				1010011000	3/24/1994
Kim	Exterior	United	74,069	28-10-92-4	10/28/1992	3/24/1994
Lighting	Luminaire	States	}		i. I	
Inc.	(Design)	<b>\</b>			<u> </u>	
inc.	(Canada)			17-06-92-13	8/23/1993	3/24/1994
Kim	Exterior	United	74,062	1/-00-92-13	GIZJIIJJ	_
Lighting	Luminaire	States				
Inc.	(Design)					
	(Canada)	<del> </del>	D361,400	15,365	11/12/1993	8/15/1995
Kim	Parking Garage	United	D301,400	15,500		
Lighting	Luminaire	States				<u> </u>
Inc.	(Design)					

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Kim Lighting Inc.	Parking Garage Luminaire (Design) (Canada)	United States	78,701	1994-1520	8/3/1994	7/19/1996
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire With Modular Louver Shields (Utility)	United States	5,486,989	150,958	11/12/1993	1/23/1996
Kim Lighting Inc.	Wall Mounted Luminaire (Design)	United States	D370,544	24,766	6/21/1994	6/4/1996
Kim Lighting Inc.	Wall Mounted Luminaire (Design) (Canada)	United States	82,086	1996-2572	11/22/1996	10/17/1997
Kim Lighting Inc.	Wall Mounted Luminaire (Design) (Canada)	United States	82,087	1996-2873	11/22/1996	10/17/1997
Kim Lighting Inc.	Adjustable Luminaire (Utility)	United States	5,613,766	436,906	5/8/1995	3/25/1997
Kim Lighting Inc.	Wall Mounted Luminaire (Design)	United States	D385,054	57,496	7/26/1996	10/14/1997
Kim Lighting Inc.	Wall Mounted Luminaire (Design)	United States	D381,452	37,405	4/12/1995	7/22/1997
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design) (Canada)	United States	79,028	1995-2271	10/11/1995	9/6/1991
Kim Lighting	Wall Mounted Luminaire	United States	D378,621	37,408	4/12/1995	3/25/1997
Inc. Kim Lighting	(Design) Luminaire (Design)	United States	79,027	1995-2270	10/11/1995	9/6/1996
Inc. Kim Lighting	(Canada) Luminaire (Design)	United States	D389,262	43,756	9/8/1995	1/13/1998
Inc. Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	84,636	1996-0273	2/8/1995	8/21/1998
Inc. Kim Lighting Inc.	(Canada) Luminaire (Design) (Canada)	United States	84,637	1998-0009	1/6/1998	8/21/1998

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design) (Canada)	United States	84,638	1998-0010	1/6/1998	8/21/1998
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D402,386	74,272	7/29/1997	12/8/1998
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D404,511	86,645	4/16/1998	1/19/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D403,790	86,651	4/16/1998	1/5/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D404,512	86,647	4/16/1998	1/19/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D404,841	86,646	4/16/1998	1/26/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D399,328	74,236	7/29/1997	10/6/1998
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D408,094	87,147	4/27/1998	4/13/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D408,571	87,125	4/27/1998	4/20/1999
Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D407,841	87,205	4/27/1998	4/6/1999
Inc. Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D407,840	87,148	4/27/1998	4/6/1999
Inc. Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D408,093	87,129	4/27/1998	4/13/1999
Inc. Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D407,838	87,130	4/27/1998	4/6/1999
Inc. Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D407,839	87,146	4/27/1998	4/6/1999
Inc. Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D408,572	87,128	4/27/1998	4/20/1999
Inc.  Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D407,837	87,127	4/27/1998	4/6/1999

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D409,324	87,126	4/27/1998	5/4/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D403,791	86,902	4/22/1998	1/5/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D395,724	61,125	10/16/1996	6/30/1998
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D394,724	61,120	10/16/1996	5/26/1998
Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D412,037	61,145	10/16/1996	7/13/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Neosphere (Design) (Canada)	United States	81,851	1997-0907	4/15/1997	9/26/1992
Kim Lighting Inc.	Modular Below Grade Luminaire (Utility)	United States	5,908,236	907,110	8/6/1997	6/1/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Recessed Ground Luminaire (Design)	United States	D410,295	85231	3/18/1998	5/25/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Recessed Ground Luminaire (Design)	United States	D411,640	85,226	3/18/1998	6/29/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Recessed Ground Luminaire (Design) – (Canada)	United States	88,056	1998-0608	3/19/1998	11/5/1999
Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D391,658	56,017	6/19/1996	3/3/1998
Inc. Kim Lighting	Luminaire (Design)	United States	D391,657	56,015	6/19/1996	3/3/1998
Inc. Kim Lighting	Luminaire(Desi gn) (Canada)	United States	82,437	1996-2911	12/18/1996	11/21/1997
Inc. Kim Lighting Inc.	Luminaire (Design) (Canada)	United States	82,438	1996-2912	12/18/1996	8/28/1998

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing	Issue Date
TZ:					Date	2000 Date
Kim Lighting Inc.	Bollard (Design)	United States	D410,553	81,086	11/26/1997	6/1/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Bollard (Canada)	United States	84,675	1997-3275	12/31/1997	8/28/1998
Kim Lighting Inc.	Adjustable Landscape Luminaire (Design)	United States	D407,842	86,569	4/15/1998	4/6/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Adjustable Landscape Luminaire (Design)	United States	D417,520	98,472	12/29/1998	12/7/1999
Kim Lighting Inc.	Landscape Luminaire	United States	D424,731	90,706	7/14/1998	5/9/2000
Kim Lighting Inc.	Wall Mounted Luminaire	United States	D381,763	54,871	5/23/1996	7/29/1997
Kim Lighting Inc.	Wall Mounted Luminaire	United States	D381,762	54,870	5/23/1996	7/29/1997
Prescolite, Inc.	Adjustable Directional Lighting Fixture Or Similar Article	United States	D303,719	851,366	4/10/1986	09/26/1989
Prescolite, Inc.	Adjustable Directional Lighting Unit Or Similar Article	United States	D293,940	783,838	10/8/1985	01/26/1988
Prescolite, Inc.	Adjustable Directional Lighting Unit Or Similar Article	United States	D294,179	788,839	10/8/1985	02/09/1988
Prescolite, Inc.	Combined Face Plate And Control Operators For An Electrical Switch Or Similar Articles	United States	D308,045	047,701	5/6/1987	05/22/1990

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Prescolite, Inc.	Control Panel For Dimming System Or The Like	United States	D298,314	808,853	11/4/1985	11/01/1988
Prescolite,	Dimmer Switch For A Lamp Or Similar Article	United States	D280,195	466,917	2/16/1983	8/20/1985
Prescolite,	Exit Sign Housing	United States	D416,049	29/099,205	1/15/1999	11/2/1999
Prescolite, Inc.	Impeller	United States	D285,111	530,381	9/8/1983	8/12/1986
Prescolite,	Recessed Lighting Fixture Trim	United States	D417,306	29/094,048	9/24/1998	11/30/1999
Prescolite,	Recessed Lighting Fixture Trim	United States	D416,349	29/094,978	10/14/1998	11/9/1999
Prescolite,	Recessed Lighting Fixture Trim	United States	D417,305	29/094,046	9/24/1998	11/30/1999
Prescolite,	Recessed Lighting Fixture Trim	United States	D417,307	29/094,049	9/24/1998	11/30/1999
Prescolite, Inc.	Recessed Lighting Fixture Trim (Sr1015)	United States	D417,747	29/094,977	10/14/1998	12/14/1999
Prescolite,	Recessed Lighting Fixture Trim	United States	D417,746	29/094,976	10/14/1998	12/14/1999
Prescolite,	(Sr1040) Track Lighting Support	United States	D406,384	29/088,564	5/27/1998	03/02/1999
Inc. Prescolite,	Track Lighting Lamp Head	United States	D408,570	29/088,563	5/27/1998	04/20/1999
Prescolite, Inc.	Ceiling Mounted Fluorescent	United States	D284,110	512,488	7/11/1983	6/3/1986
Prescolite,	Light Lighting Fixture	United States	D285010	512,486	7/11/1983	8/5/1986
Prescolite,	Utility Patents:	United				

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.		Issue Date
Inc.		States		<del></del> -	<u>Date</u>	
Prescolite,	Adjustable Light Fixture	United States	4,881,157	344,812	4/27/1989	11/14/1989
Prescolite, Inc.	Area Lighting System For Near Uniform Illumination Of A Square Horizontal Surface Area Without Side Glare And Including A Horizontally- Oriented Arc Tube Lamp	United States	5,363,293	227,780	4/14/1994	11/08/1994
Prescolite, Inc.	Bi-Level Switch	United States	4,896,079	197,027	5/20/1988	01/23/1990
Prescolite, Inc.	Electronic Ballast For Gaseous Discharge Lamp Operation	United States	5,331,253	934,411	8/24/1992	07/19/1994
Prescolite, Inc.	Electronic Dimming Ballast Current Sensing Scheme	United States	5,612,595	528,507	9/13/1995	03/18/1997
Prescolite, Inc.	Electronic Dimming Ballast Feedback Control Scheme	United States	5,612,594	528,508	9/13/1995	03/18/1997
Prescolite, Inc.	Exit Sign Self – Testing System	United States	5,966,069	09/045,628	3/19/1998	10/12/1999
Prescolite, Inc.	Fluorescent Lamp System	United States	5,051,662	500,008	3/27/1990	9/24/1991
Prescolite,	Fluorescent Lamp System	United States	4,866,350	117,161	4/4/1988	09/12/1989

Prescolite, Determined Inc. Ass Log Elector Ball Unit Prescolite, Cap Inc. Han Light Prescolite, Fixth Inc. Fluctor South Inc. Apprescolite, Inc. Apprescolite, Apprescoli	iversal otive Bar nger hting ture Having orescent arce hting Trim taining paratus minaire For	United States  United States  United States  United States	5,334,912 5,029,794 5,918,969	943,410 597,176 08/919,063	Date 8/24/1992 10/15/1990 8/27/1997	7/9/1991 07/06/1999
Prescolite, Cap Inc. Han Ligh Prescolite, Fixt Inc. Fluc Sou Ligh Prescolite, Reta Inc. App	otive Bar Inger Inger Inger Iture Having Ince Ince Inting Trim Itaining Inairing Ina	States United States United	5,918,969			
Prescolite, Fixt Inc. Fluc Sou Light Prescolite, Reta Inc. App	ture Having orescent orce hting Trim aining paratus minaire For	States United		08/919,063	8/27/1997	07/06/1999
Prescolite, Reta	hting Trim aining paratus ninaire For		6,045,241			
Tun		States		09/121,164	7/23/1998	4/4/2000
Prescolite, Roa	adway And a Lighting	United States	4,701,832	945,763	12/23/1986	10/20/1987
Prescolite, Brid Inc. Loa Res Con	dified Half- dge Parallel- aded Series sonant nverter pology For ctronic	United States	5,424,614	205,617	3/3/1994	6/13/1995
Prescolite, Recoling Inc. Con Flue	dular cessed mpact orescent	United States	5,410,462	154,607	11/18/1993	04/25/1995
Prescolite, Res Inc. The Pro	mp Fixture n-Automatic setting ermal- otected llast	United States	5,402,039	111,112	8/24/1993	03/28/1995
Prescolite, Lig	tdoor ghting	United States	6,033,093	09/002,458	1/2/1998	03/07/2000
Prescolite, Co	evice ower Factor orrection	United	5,008,599	479,650	2/14/1990	04/16/1991
Re	rcuit ecessed ghting Trim	States United	5,934,788	08/814,024	3/10/1997	08/10/1999
Inc. Str	ructure ecessed ighting Unit	States United	4,388,677	222,042	1/2/1981	06/14/1983

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing	Issue Date
Inc.		States			<u>Date</u>	
Prescolite,	Roadway Luminaire	United States	4,651,260	664,376	10/24/1984	3/17/1987
Prescolite, Inc.	Thermal Protector Device For A Lighting Unit	United States	4,835,667	062,092	6/15/1987	05/30/1989
Prescolite, Inc.	Hanger Device (Canada)	United States	CA 1,213,869	491,818	9/27/1985	11/12/1986
Prescolite, Inc.	Housing Door (Canada)	United States	CA 1,213,868	91,817	9/27/1985	11/12/1986
Prescolite, Inc.	Recessed Lighting Unit (Canada)	United States	CA 1,199,014	393,462	12/31/81	1/7/1986
Prescolite, Inc.	Lighting Fixture With Directional Distribution (Canada)	United States	CA 1,140,904	347,750	3/14/1980	2/8/1983
Prescolite, Inc.	Lighting Trim Apparatus	United States	6,245,241			4/4/2000
Prescolite, Inc.	Recessed Lighting Housing	United States	4,566,057	616,614	6/4/1984	1/21/1986
Columbia Lighting, Inc.	Ceiling Mounted Fluorescent Light	United States	D284,110	512,488	6/11/1983	06/03/1986
Columbia Lighting, Inc.	Lighting Fixture	United States	D285,010	512,486	7/11/1983	08/05/1986
Columbia Lighting, Inc.	Reflective Louvre For Ceiling Fixtures	United States	4,780,800	859,707	5/5/1986	10/25/1988
Columbia Lighting, Inc.	Reflector System For Fluorescent Troffer	United States	4,907,143	273,093	11/18/1988	3/6/1990
Columbia Lighting, Inc.	Indirect Luminaire	United States	4,866,584	199,751	5/27/1988	9/12/1989

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	Issue Date
Columbia Lighting, Inc.	Reflector For A Luminaire	United States	4,751,626	55,231	5/28/1987	6/14/1988
Columbia Lighting, Inc.	Ceiling Mounted Fluorescent Light	United States	D284,110	512,488	7/11/1983	6/3/1986
Columbia Lighting, Inc.	Lighting Fixture	United States	D285,010	512,486	7/11/1983	8/5/1986
Columbia Lighting, Inc.	Fluorescent Lamp (Socket) System (Canada)	United States	4,504,891	870,954		3/12/1985
Columbia Lighting- LCA, Inc.	Fluorescent Lamp System (Canada)	United States	CA 1,227,526	468,340	11/21/1984	09/29/1987
Columbia Lighting- LCA, Inc.	Light Fixture	United States	4,149,226	817,904	7/22/1977	4/10/1979
Columbia Lighting- LCA, Inc.	Housing for Light Fixture	United States	D253,309	813,754	7/7/1977	10/30/1979
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Luminaire With Changeable Accent Lighting	United States	5,081,569	403,207	9/5/1989	01/14/1992
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Canopy Luminaire Assembly	United States	D405,207	88,906	6/3/1998	02/02/1999
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Lighting Unit For Providing Indirect Light	United States	4,504,894	206,417	11/13/1980	3/12/1985
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Lighting Unit For Providing Indirect Light Of Uniform Intensity	United States	4,386,392	207,319	11/17/1980	3/31/1983
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Task Light	United States	219,789	4,384,318	12/24/1998 0	5/17/1993

Pledgor	<b>Patents</b>	Country	Patent No.	Applia No	Forte	
		33333	Tutcht 140.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Reflector And Method Of Producing Different, Distinctive And Predictable Light Patterns Therefrom	United States	4,188,657	642,333	12/19/1975	2/12/1980
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Luminaire With Changeable Accent Lighting (Canada)	United States	CA 2,017,244	<b>-</b>	5/22/1990	
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Lighting Unit For Providing Indirect Light (Canada)	United States	CA 1,168,201	377,869	5/20/1981	5/29/1984
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Lighting Unit Providing Indirect Light Of Uniform Intensity (Canada)	United States	CA 1,159,424	377,936	5/20/1981	12/27/1983
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Lighting Fixture (Canada)	United States	CA 1,128,027	341,715	12/12/1979	7/20/1982
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.	Reflector And Method Of Producing Different Distinctive And Predictable Light Patterns Therefrom (Canada)	United States	CA 1,031,310			5/16/1978
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Recessed Lamp Fixture	United States	6,004,011	962,850	11/3/1997	12/21/1999
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Recessed Lamp Fixture	United States	5,857,766	962,852	11/3/1997	1/12/1999
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Lighting Fixture	United States	5,857,765	754,864	11/22/1996	1/12/1999
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Recessed Lamp Fixture	United States	5,758,959	650,077	5/17/1996	6/2/1998

Pledgor	<u>Patents</u>	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Wall Light Fixture	United States	D370,289	33,228	1/6/1995	5/28/1996
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Wall Light Fixture	United States	D369,428	33,229	1/6/1995	4/30/1996
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Low Profile Recessed Wall Lighting Fixture	United States	5,379,199	895	1/6/1993	1/3/1995
Progress Lighting, Inc.	A Recessed Lamp Fixture (Canada)	United States	CA 2,197,813		2/18/1997	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Breakaway Plaster Frame	United States	4,336,575	183,877	9/4/1980	6/22/1982
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Breakaway Plaster Frame (Canada)	United States	CA 1,164,425			
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Globe Securement Means	United States	4,764,855	47,366	5/6/1987	8/16/1988
Progress Lighting, Inc.	Thermal Switch Housing	United States	4,400,673	333,225	12/21/1981	8/23/1983
Lighting Corporation of America	Pole And Device For Raising And Lowering Lighting Fixtures Thereon	United States	402,572	660,759	2/24/1976	5/24/1977

## Schedule B

## **Trademarks and Tradenames**

Pledgor	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic.
1 leugoi		Country	Mark	Reg. No.	140.
Selkirk, Inc.	Metalbestos System and Design	United States		1,032,789	
Selkirk, Inc.	Metalbestos	United States		1,295,968	73/437,302
Selkirk, Inc.	Metalbestos	Canada		0,012,506	757451,502
Selkirk, Inc.	Sel-Vent	United States		0,477,582	
Selkirk, Inc.	Selkirk Metalbestos and Design	United States		1,361,390	73/440,216
Selkirk, Inc.	Selkirk	United States		1,335,094	73/148,886
Selkirk, Inc.	Airmate	United States		2,079,265	75/148,886
Selkirk, Inc.	Selaire	United States		2,095,116	75/168,122
Selkirk, Inc.	Lloydaire	Canada		0,130,476	
Selkirk, Inc.	Sel-Vent	Canada		0,751,045	
Selkirk, Inc.	Selkirk	Canada		0,039,821	1
Selkirk, Inc.	Airmate	Mexico		219,403	
Selkirk, Inc.	Airmate	Canada		726,733	
Selkirk, Inc.	Sel-Vent	Mexico		476,754	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Mexico	Eco Masters	566,952	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Grain Hog	438,385	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Greensweeper	434,488	721 494
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Hose King & Design		731,484
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Miracle	445,546	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Pony	434,309	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Black Beauty	434,308	<del></del>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Comfort Plus	434,310	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Dig-Ezy	434,317	103,943
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Philippines	Ames & Design	101.555	103,943
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Israel	Ames & Design	101,555	329,103
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Mexico	Ames	106.075	329,103
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Chile	Ames	406,075	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Chile	Ames & Design	406,076	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		France	Ames	95,593,794	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Finland	Ames	207,782 182,235	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Norway	Ames	96,770	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Costa Rica	Ames	2,042,675	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		United Kingdom	Ames	2,042,073	712,230
Ames True Temper, Inc. Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Ames	323,479	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Sweden	Ames	588,763	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Benelux	Ames	39,543,404	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Germany	Ames	531,596	
Ames True Temper, Inc. Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Ames	530,150	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Alpine	7, 7,	113790/1995
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Japan	Ames		874,112
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Yukon Stinger & Design		1,009,829
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Reel Easy		854,950
Ames True Temper, Inc. Ames True Temper, Inc.		European	Rect Edsy		

NYDOCS03/579893

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
		Community	<del></del>		<del>                                     </del>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		United Kingdom	Reel Easy & Design	2,165,250	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	Reel Easy		816,531
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Venezuela	TT & DESIGN	53,646	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		France	TRUE TEMPER	1,481,426	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		France	BADGER	1,282,527	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		France	DARBY	1,282,495	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Germany	TRUE TEMPER & DESIGN	101,553	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Germany	TRUE TEMPER	503,182	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Germany	DARBY	1,076,554	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Germany	BADGER	1,076,555	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Indonesia	TRUE TEMPER	242,503	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Japan	TRUE TEMPER	2,537,153	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Italy	TRUE TEMPER	622,281	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Italy	TRUE TEMPER	622,282	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Ireland	POWER STEP	152,820	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Ireland	BADGER	130,894	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Ireland	DARBY	114,673	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Ireland	BADGER	113,157	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Ireland	TRUE TEMPER	73,177	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Ireland	TRUE TEMPER	114,959	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Ireland	POWER COLLAR	161,965	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Singapore	TRUE TEMPER	2808/87	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Singapore	TRUE TEMPER	2810/87	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Spain	TRUE TEMPER & DESIGN	513,611	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Spain	TRUE TEMPER	513,612	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Sweden	TT & DESIGN	253,226	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Sweden	TRUE TEMPER	253,225	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Sweden	TRUE TEMPER	120,848	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Sweden	BADGER	195,240	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Switzerland	TRUE TEMPER & DESIGN	355,504	
To a To a super Inc		Switzerland	BADGER	335,698	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Switzerland	TT & DESIGN	2,397,113	
Ames True Temper, Inc. Ames True Temper, Inc.		Thailand	TRUE TEMPER	64,507	
		Thailand	TRUE TEMPER	118,533	_
Ames True Temper, Inc. Ames True Temper, Inc.		Thailand	TRUE TEMPER	127,376	
Ames True Temper, Inc.  Ames True Temper, Inc.		Thailand	TRUE TEMPER	118,599	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		United Kingdom	TRUE TEMPER		
Ames True Temper, Inc.		United Kingdom	BADGER	1,370,913 855,152	1
Ames True Temper, Inc.		United Kingdom	BADGER & DESIGN	1,370,717	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		United Kingdom	BADGER & DESIGN		
	<del> </del>	United Kingdom	BADGER	1,371,416 478,048	<del></del>
Ames True Temper, Inc. Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	TRUE TEMPER BASICS	4/8,048	868,921
		Canada	TRUE CUT	142.074	300,721
Ames True Temper, Inc.	ļ	Canada	GARD-N-GRIP	442,974	
Ames True Temper, Inc.	<del></del>	Canada	BLACK CAT	211,834	
Ames True Temper, Inc. Ames True Temper, Inc.	<del></del>	Canada	BULL DOG	12,160	
		Canada	DYNALITE	1 30,379	

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic.
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	STURD E	37,623	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	SUPER D	355,357	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	MOOSE	210,381	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	RAKE, GATHER & GO		866,763
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	SITE SAFE		847,390
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	SITE SAFE		872,463
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	LEVEL BEST		847,392
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	TRUE TEMPER	230/49932	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	TOTAL CONTROL		874,337
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	TRED STEP		874,338
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	BIG 10	520,504	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	BIG 8	520,496	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	TT & DESIGN	137,619	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	TWIN TINES		872,464
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	FOX	96/23002	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	POWER SURGE	520,503	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	GROOVE-LOC	135,115	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Canada	FOX	210,621	<u> </u>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Argentina	TRUE TEMPER	1,385,945	<u> </u>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Argentina	TRUE TEMPER	1,385,946	<u> </u>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Australia	FOX	A27,397	<del></del>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Australia	TRUE TEMPER	B454,740	ļ
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Australia	TRUE TEMPER	454,742	ļ. <u>.</u>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Austria	TT & DESIGN	58,157	<del></del>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Benelux	TRUE TEMPER	111,247	<b>_</b>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Benelux	TT & DESIGN	105,887	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Benelux	BADGER	403,639	<del> </del>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Benelux	DARBY	403,205 1272/06995365	+
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Brazil	FIRE-HARDENED	1272/06995357	<del> </del>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Brazil	BANTAM & DESIGN		
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Brazil	TRUE TEMPER	1272/0699967	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Brazil	DYNALITE	1232/06995314	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Brazil	TT & DESIGN	1272/006995330	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	True Temper	1042-1937 3163-1967	<del> </del>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	True Temper	793-1993	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	True Temper	794-1993	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	True Temper	01043-1937	<del></del>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	True Temper	303-1907	<del></del>
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	True Temper	2821-1985	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	Badger	02864-1967	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	TT & Des.	04385-1980	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	Cyclone TT % Des	1400-1967	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Denmark	TT & Des. True Temper	50733	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Finland	TT & Des.	51097	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Finland	True Temper	87002260	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Malaysia	Jackson	87002255	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Malaysia	Tool Taxi	487330	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Mexico	True Temper Basics	485978	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Mexico	Fox	16589	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		New Zealand	Cyclone	83515	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		New Zealand New Zealand	Cyclone	83702	
Ames True Temper, Inc.	<del></del>	t New Zealand	1 0101011		

Pledgor	Trademarks and Trade Names	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Norway	True Temper	71441	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Norway	True Temper	137884	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Norway	True Temper	157334	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Norway	TT & Des.	73034	
Ames True Temper, Inc.		Norway	Badger	121414	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: manual cultivating tool	United States	Action Hoe	1,050,526	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: tools and parts thereof; namely, shovels, spades, scoops, ice choppers and snow pushers	United States	Ames	262,338	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: sporting goods, namely golf balls	United States	Ames Carani	2,024,074	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.  Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels, spades, scoops, scrapers, sod lifters, edgers, forks, hoes, hand cultivators, rakes, shears of the grass hedge, lopping and pruning types, pruning saws, hand planters, hose reels and hangers, posthole diggers, weeders and weed and grass cutters and whips, floral tools and garden trowels and other small one-hand garden tools of the cultivator, fork, hoe, rake, and weeder types, and parts of the foregoing  Goods/Services: hand operated garden tools, namely air sprayers and	United States United States	Ames Since 1774  Black Beauty	1,794,701	
Ames True Temper	long handled shovels Goods/Services:	United States	Black Beauty	1,385,912	
Properties, Inc. Ames True Temper	wheelbarrows Goods/Services: snow	United States	Care-Free	1,142,270	
Properties, Inc. Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	shovels Goods/Services: garden tools; namely, shovels, rakes, hoes, loppers and hedge sheers	United States	Comfort Plus	1,656,019	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand held garden tools; namely, pruning sheers, grass sheers, hedge sheers, lopping sheers and pole tree trimmers	United States	Courtyard Series	2,161,842	
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: shovels	United States	Dig-Ezy	988,345	<u> </u>
Properties, Inc. Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: wooden	United States	Drive-Ezy	672,780	
Properties, Inc.	handles for spades,				

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	shovels and scoops Goods/Services: wheeled garden carts; namely, wheelbarrows and lawn carts	United States	Easy Roller	2.047,129	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: children's lawn tools; namely, shovels, rakes and hoes	United States	Eco Masters	2,003,192	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, rakes and hoes	United States	Falcon	1,900,370	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: plastic bags for food and the like	United States	Freezer-Maid	784,624	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: grain scoops	United States	Grain Hog	1,365,261	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand held garden tools; namely, pruning sheers, grass sheers, hedge sheers, lopping sheers and pole tree trimmers	United States	Greenhouse Series	2,161,841	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: rakes	United States	Green-Sweeper	964,130	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, spades, rakes, hoes, cultivators, spade forks, and post hole diggers	United States	Gromaster	1,493,926	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, spades, rakes, hoes, cultivators, spade forks, and post hole	United States	Gromaster	1,494,847	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	diggers Goods/Services: printed instructional and educational guides in the nature of newsletters, pamphlets and brochures, all relating to the topic of	United States	Grow America	2,138,181	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	gardening Goods/Services: portable hose reels comprised	United States	Hose King	1,564,559	
Ames True Temper	essentially of plastic Goods/Services: shovels	United States	Kodiak	1,505,621	
Properties, Inc. Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels, spades, scoops, post hole diggers and wooden	United States	Knox-All	173,433	
Ames True Temper	handles Goods/Services: manually	United States	Landscaper Tough	1,829,212	

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Trademarks and</u> <u>Trade Names</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Properties, Inc.	operated tools; namely, shovels, spades, rakes, and post hole diggers				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: self- cleaning flare-tined dual- use rake and hoe hand tools	United States	Lawn-Groom	788,994	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand shovels and parts thereof	United States	Long John	800,656	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels, rakes, hoes, and snow pushers	United States	Lynx	1,507,860	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: grass sheers	United States	Miracle	1,222,391	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: garden tools, namely rakes	United States	Mongoose Rake	2,027,150	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: garden tools; namely, pruning sheers, grass sheers, sheers, lopping sheers, and pole tree trimmers	United States	Nursery Series	2,183,136	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Peerless-Ram	1,022,292	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Pony	607,255	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels, spades, scoops, mattocks and picks	United States	Red Edge	138,887	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: combination shearing, trimming, and edging tools for lawn and garden	United States	Roto-Edger	576,045	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand operated snow removal tools; namely, snow	United States	Snow-Blazer	1,858,382	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Steel*Lite	996,374	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: manually operated tools; namely, cultivators, spading forks, edgers, hoes, bow rakes, pole tree trimmers, post hole diggers, lawn and leaf rakes, lopping shears, scoops and hedge shears	United States	Stinger	1,727,082	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels	United States United States	Stinger Auto Track	1,620,874	75/726,705
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wrap guide for hand operated, plastic hose reel guides;	United States			

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	namely, a reciprocating guide operated by the rotation of a wheel				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hose reels and hose hangers	United States	Douglas	989,919	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools, namely, axes, hammers, sledges, crowbars, wrecking bars, saws, files, picks, log and pulp hooks, pike poles, peavies, cant-hooks, wedges, shears, rakes, hoes, pitchforks, sickles, edgers, cultivators, scythes, shovels and post hole diggers	United States	Garant	1,380,138	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand- held garden tools; namely, pruning shears, grass shears, lopping shears and pole tree trimmers	United States	Gromaster Series	2,197,412	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand operated, non-metal, hose reel carts for garden and domestic use	United States	Reel Easy		75/263,231
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand operated tools; namely, snow shovels and snow pushers	United States	Snow Hawk	2,405,654	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: snow shovels, snow pushers, scrapers and snow sleds	United States	Nordic		75/681,207
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: garden tools	United States	Ames True Temper		76/100,239
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: garden tools	United States	Ames True Temper		76/100,238
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: lawn and garden tools; namely,	United States	Rake It Up		76/148,945
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	rakes Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, snow	United States	Aspen	2,047,696	
Ames True Temper	shovels Goods/Services:	United States	Big 10	2,110,016	
Properties, Inc. Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	wheelbarrows Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes,	United States	Bulldog	2,245,794	70012010
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	spades, shovels and hoes Goods/Services: pruning tools	United States	Clear Cut		76/043,040
Ames True Temper	Goods/Services: spading	United States	Comet	237,935	

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applia
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Properties, Inc.	forks, hoes and rakes				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: garden trellis	United States	Deco-Garden		76/113,928
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wooden handles for hand tools, including axes, adzes, broadaxes, hatchets, nail hammers, hammers, handles for hand agricultural implements, scythes, grub hoes, eye hoes, mattocks, pick mattocks, pick, ditch bank blades, cultivators, seeders, forks, hooks, bush hooks, cant hooks, potato hooks, grass hooks, manure hooks, corn hooks, refuse hooks, drags, rakes, hoes, weeders, edgers, turf edgers, sod lifters, chisels, ice chisels, non-electric cattle prods, shepherd crooks, hay knives, and implement repair handles for tools	United States	Fire-Hardened	550,339	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Fox	185,955	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: gardening tools	United States	Garden Club		76/043,039
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, rakes, cultivators, hoes and edgers	United States	Garden Snakes	2,022,526	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hammers, axes and like hand-tools	United States	Jet Rocket	745,386	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered snow tools; namely, shovels and	United States	Klondike	1,803,632	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	pushers Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, long- handled shovels and	United States	Level Best	2,200,563	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	spades Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, spades, and rakes; non- powered pruning tools; namely, hedge trimmers, loppers, and pruners; and	United States	Master Series	1,886,520	

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Trademarks and</u> <u>Trade Names</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	hand tools; namely, trowels, cultivators, digging forks, and dandelion diggers				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered snow tools; namely, shovels and pushers	United States	Northern Lights	1,801,398	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes, spades, shovels and hoes	United States	Power Surge	2,232,088	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels	United States	Power Step	1,887,760	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes, spades, shovels and hoes	United States	Rake, Gather & Go	2,408,455	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, spades, post-hole diggers and shovels	United States	Shark Attack	2,102,150	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, long- handled and short-handled shovels, rakes and hoes	United States	Site Safe	2,200,564	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes	United States	Snake Rake	2,025,989	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, snow	United States	Snozone	2,181,460	
Ames True Temper	shovels and pushers Goods/Services: metal	United States	Superlight	1,388,352	
Properties, Inc.  Ames True Temper  Properties, Inc.	rakes and lutes Goods/Services: handles for non-powered lawn and	United States	Thermo-Wrap	2,324,882	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	garden tools Goods/Services: wheelbarrow accessories; namely, removable trays receivable in wheelbarrows	United States	Tool Taxi	1,952,421	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes	United States	Total Control	2,336,658	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	shovels and hoes Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes shovels and hoes	United States	Treadstep		75/928,494

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels cultivators, hoes, rakes, spades, edgers, digging forks and post-hole diggers	United States	True American	2.257,714	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: cultivators, seeders, forks, potato hooks, manure hooks, nurserymen's hooks, refuse hooks, stone hooks, clam hooks, drags, rakes, hoes, weeders, turf edgers, sod lifters, weed cutters, shovels, trowels, spades, floor scrapers, sidewalk cleaners, ice chisels, cattle prods, shepherd crooks, corn hooks, hay knives, repair handles for tools	United States	True Temper	260,024	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: bush hooks, handles for hand agricultural implements, scythes, pick mattocks, picks, grass hooks, weed cutters, and ditch-bank blades	United States	True Temper	283,564	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wheelbarrows and structural parts thereof	United States	True Temper	2,205,580	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, rakes, hoes, cultivators, and post hole diggers	United States	True Temper Basics	1,943,548	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes, hoes, digging forks, garden cultivators, a combination cultivator-hoe edgers, post-hole diggers, compost forks, shovels and spades	United States	True Temper Classic Plus	1,869,244	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc. Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: tires  Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, garden hoes, rakes and shovels	United States United States	True Temper Flat Free True Temper Hardware Real Tools For Kids	1,704,585	76/012,394
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered snow tools;	United States	True Temper Timberland	2,011,519	

Pledgor	Trademarks and Trade Names	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	namely, shovels and scoops, lawn and gardening tools, namely trowels, weeding forks, spades and hoes				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes, hoes and shovels, and wheelbarrows	United States	Jackson Blue Max		75/859,395
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wheelbarrows	United States	True Temper Ez2handle		75/809,652
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: lawn rollers	United States	Jackson	708,388	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: wheelbarrows, lawn and garden carts, hand trucks and concrete carts	United States	Jackson	708,354	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools for lawn and garden use; namely, rakes, shovels, cutters, hoes and forks	United States	Gard-N-Grip	1,778,700	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools, namely axes, hatchets, hammers, mattocks, railroad picks, sledgehammers, tampers, pinch point bars, post hole diggers, utility bars, and gooseneck bars	United States	Bull Dog	2,079,976	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: agricultural, home, and industrial hand tools; namely, forks, rakes, hoes, edgers, trowels, shears, grass and weed tools, cutters, post hole diggers, axes, hatchets, adzes, scythes, hooks, machetes, sledges, picks, mattocks, hammers, shovels, spades	United States	American	826,082	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	and scoops  Goods/Services: hand tools for home, garden, and agricultural, including trowels, rakes, edgers, hoes, cultivating tools, shovels, spades, forks, hooks, drags, scrapers, chisels, mattocks, diggers, shears, loppers, cutters, scythes, scoops, bulb planters, seeders, picks,	United States	Bantam	821,115	

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	trimmers, hammers, hatchets, axes, adzes, machetes, ditch-bank blades				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels and spades	United States	Bulldog	185,969	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools for home, garden and agricultural, including trowels, rakes, edgers, hoes, cultivating tools, shovels, spades, forks, hooks, drags, scrapers, chisels, mattocks, diggers, shears, loppers, cutters, scythes, scoops, bulb planters, seeders, picks, trimmers	United States	Dynalite	765,040	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools and parts thereof; namely, shovels, spades, snow shovels, snow pushers	United States	Groove-Loc	735,621	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: polypropylene handle for use on shovels, and lawn and garden tools	United States	Super "D"	1,257,581	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: handle for use on shovels and lawn and garden tools	United States	Super "D"	1,388,352	
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: hand tools for home, garden and agricultural, including trowels, rakes, edgers, hoes, cultivating tools, shovels, spades, forks, hooks, drags, scrapers, chisels, mattocks, diggers, shears, loppers, cutters, scythes, scoops, bulb planters, seeders, picks, trimmers	United States	TT Plus	770,296	76/012,393
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non-powered lawn and garden tools; namely, rakes, hoes, digging forks, garden cultivators, combination cultivator-hoe, edgers, post-hole diggers, compost forks, shovels, and spades	United States	Classic Plus	2,332,195	/UU12,3/3
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: shovels, manually operated tools, namely cultivators,	United States	Stinger	,	

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Trademarks and</u> <u>Trade Names</u>	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
	spading forks, edgers, hoes, bow rakes, pole tree trimmers, post hole diggers, lawn and leaf rakes, lopping shears, scoops and hedge shears				
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: fencing	United States	Deco-Garden		76/161,333
Ames True Temper Properties, Inc.	Goods/Services: non- powered lawn and garden tools; namely, shovels, rakes, cultivators, hoes and edgers	United States	Pronto	1,887,760	
Zurco, Inc.		United States	Zurn	534,984	
Zurco, Inc.		United States	Zurn + design (oval)	534,985	_
Zurco, Inc.		United States	Zurn + design (hamburger)	1,141,057	
Zurco, Inc.		Australia	Zurn	593,310	
Zurco, Inc.		Australia	Zurn	593,311	
Zurco, Inc.		Benelux	Zurn	312,468	
Zurco, Inc.		Brazil	Zum	818050918	
Zurco, Inc.		Brazil	Zurn	819109622	
Zurco, Inc.	,	Canada	Zurn	UCA43783	
Zurco, Inc.		Canada	Zurn	207,859	
Zurco, Inc.		Canada	Zurn + design (cresent)	277,491	
Zurco, Inc.		China	Zurn	287,263	
Zurco, Inc.		China	Zurn	285,115	
Zurco, Inc.		Columbia	Zurn	176,177	
Zurco, Inc.		Japan	Zurn	1,712,457	
Zurco, Inc.		Mexico	Zurn	539,172	
Zurco, Inc.		Pakistan	Zurn		130,751
Zurco, Inc.		Philippines	Zurn		104,360
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Temp-Gard	1,812,858	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Temp-Gard II	2,355,665	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Flo Thru	1,838,496	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Hi-Cap		75/915,963
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aqua-Panel	1,867,584	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Sierra	1,926,378	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Inspecdor	717,395	76/022 676
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Insul Guard		76/033,676 76/033,677
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	SD and design	202 701	101033,011
Zurn Industries, Inc.		Canada	Flushtrol	283,701	<del></del>
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Flushtrol	1,165,422 2,263,524	75/291,988
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	E-Z Flush	786,942	73.271,700
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Poly-Zyme	994,544	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Ecolotrol	1,565,770	786,203
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aqua-Sill	1,574,708	78/800,688
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquaparts	1,659,307	14/103,629
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Jonespec + Design	1,849,188	74/329,073
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquasense Trench	2,122,269	75/082,900
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Perma-Trench	1,866,292	74/404,613
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	RetroFlush	1,869,220	74/476,867
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Renew-Flo	1,007,220	

DI I	Trademarks and Trade Names	C	24.1	D. M	Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Sani-Flo	1,893,532	74/405,107
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Ecologard	1,895,023	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	JS + Design	1,923,527	74/548,837
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Dura-Channel	2,022,036	75/032,910
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquacap	2,024,585	74/662,232
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aqua-Spec	2,096,094	75/123,287
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Perma-Trench		75/331,035
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aqua Flush	1,465,341	657,891
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Retroflo	1,979,966	74/404,612
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	F.A.T. CAT + Design	2,128683	75/208,516
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Pressure-Tru	2,245,534	
Sanitary-Dash		United States	Da Schnozola	1,846,479	74/426,918
Manufacturing Co., Inc. Sanitary-Dash		United States	Sanitary-Dash	1,203,353	<u> </u>
Manufacturing Co., Inc.					_
Sanitary-Dash Manufacturing Co., Inc.		United States	SD + design	1,203,354	241,062
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquadvantage		76/044,759
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Aquadvantage AV		76/156,805
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	AV		76/157,004
Zurn Industries, Inc.	, The state of the	European Union	Flo-Thru	000802413	802,413
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Fusion Lock		75/727,998
Zurn Industries, Inc.		European Union	Perma-Trench	0008802355	802,355
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Strain-O-Matic	775,622	
Zurn Industries, Inc.		United States	Accu-Purge	1,414,057	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design (Trapezium)	Argentina		1591551	1976082
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath &	Argentina		1230875	2074622
	Design	Argenting		1491127	1895665
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Argentina Australia		A414702	414702
lacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi			A416355	416355
Jacuzzi Inc. Clark Manufacturing,	Jacuzzi Sundance	Australia Australia		A582149	A582149
inc.]				A414700	414701
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Australia		705471	705471
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval	Australia		A414701	414701
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Australia		A414703	414703
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Australia		144511	AM4058/92
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Austria		12289	12289
T in the second	Jacuzzi	Bahamas		520069	783698
Jacuzzi Inc. Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath &	Benelux			3685
Jacuzzi Inc.	Design Jacuzzi & Design	Benelux		304409	81/9749109
	(Trapezium) Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath &	Brazil			
Jacuzzi Inc.	Design	<u> </u>		817946314	81/7946314
Y in Inc	Jacuzzi in bold caps	Brazil			010.372/76
Jacuzzi Inc.	Universal	Brazil			819735965
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In Oval	Brazil	1		

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design (Trapezium)	Brazil		720140765	000209/92
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design (Trapezium)	Brazil		720140781	720140781
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Brazil		002785293	002785293
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design	Brazil		720140650	720140650
facuzzi Inc.	Essence	Brazil	***	818859652	818859652
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Brazil			7123806
	Jacuzzi In Oval	Brazil			819731595
acuzzi Inc.	Essence In Oval	Brazil		818859644	818859644
acuzzi Inc.	Luxura	Brazil		760049645	760049645
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Brazil		817946322	817946322
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Brazil		720140668	720140668
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Brazil	W W.		7126481
lacuzzi Inc.	Essence In Oval	Brazil		818859660	818859660
lacuzzi Inc.	Century And Design	Canada		TMA509585	852940
acuzzi Inc.	Sandhandler	Canada		376345	597523
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Canada	r-wanted .	152427	287800
acuzzi Inc.	Atlantic Pools	Canada		TMA500738	833921
acuzzi Inc.	Laser	Canada		419358	719737
acuzzi Inc.	Athena	Canada		243399	439312
acuzzi Inc.	Luxura	Canada		467429	777816
acuzzi Inc.	Magnum Force	Canada		40/42/	1023373
acuzzi Inc.	Este	Canada		419358	719737
	Jacuzzi In Oval Design	Canada		417330	1015480
acuzzi Inc.		Canada			1023374
acuzzi Inc.	Magnum	Canada		TMA518399	833923
acuzzi Inc.	Century Heating	Canada		TMA500884	852941
acuzzi Inc.	Atlantic and Design			211352	380606
acuzzi Inc.	Healthstream	Canada		355.276	64802
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Chile		241788	77234
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Chile		241787	77233
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Chile	<del> </del>	504.291	370.717
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In Oval	Chile		500.448	370.716
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In Oval	Chile		283246	30707
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In Chinese Characters	China (People's Republic)		870633	94125541
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In 2 Chinese Characters (New)	China (People's Republic)		877129	94125540
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In 2 Chinese Characters (New)	China (People's Republic)		946940	95072743
acuzzi Inc.	Euro	China (People's Republic)		284201	30708
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In Chinese Characters	China (People's Republic)		1119102	960061267
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design	China (People's Republic)		190890	252917
Inouggi Inc	Jacuzzi	Colombia		190899	252918
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Colombia		129951	261426
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Colombia		85314	37338
Jacuzzi Inc. Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Costa Rica		03314	

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>No.</u>
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Croatia			Z971805N
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Czech Republic		169774	1661139
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Czech Republic		169775	1661138
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Denmark		01756/1993	05312/1992
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Dominican Republic		55049	38011
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Ecuador		1379-93	9182
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Egypt		102658	102658
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Egypt		83903	83903
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Egypt		83416	83416
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Egypt		83902	83902
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	El Salvador		47, Book 38/95-96	E-4033-92
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	El Salvador	<u></u>	126/31	none
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Estonia		18483	9308271
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Estonia		21278	9308270
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Finland		128151	3973/92
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Finland		131695	3974/92
Clark Manufacturing, nc.]	Sundance	France		92/426609	92/426609
acuzzi Inc.	Asteria	France		1667037	25337
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	France			003010596
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	France		92445661	92445661
lacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Georgia, Republic Of		004919	7198/03
acuzzi Inc.	Asteria	Germany		2043993	J26517/11 Wz
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Germany		2056099	J28307/11 Wz
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Germany		2061287	J28765/11 Wz
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Greece		113292	113292
In a superior	Jacuzzi	Greece		113291	113291
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Guatemala		102885	6694-99
lacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Guatemala		103492	3164-85
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Guyana			14198A 14194A
lacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath &	Guyana			14194A
Jacuzzi Inc.	Design				14197A
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Guyana			14195A
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Guyana			14196A
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath	Guyana			14199A
Jacuzzi Inc.  Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath	Guyana		47576	none
	Jacuzzi	Honduras		69.044	12145-96
Jacuzzi Inc. Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Honduras		57522	7248/92
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Honduras		1491127	1895665
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Hong Kong		(1067338)	

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Hong Kong		8843/2000	3848/96
## ### · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jwb In Oval Device	Hong Kong		10101/2000	3847/96
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Hong Kong		8842/2000	3846/96
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Hong Kong		1543 OF 1987	1160/1983
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Hungary		H132223	5262/90
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Hungary	4100	H132222	5261/90
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Indonesia		379652	D969380
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Indonesia		353048	NONE
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Indonesia		383609	D969381
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Indonesia		353050	193647
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Indonesia		353049	NONE
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Indonesia		353051	NONE
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Ireland		100352	240380
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Israel		56635	56635
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Israel		54638	54638
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Israel		54341	54341
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Israel		65304	04624
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Israel		156865	92/3940
Jacuzzi Inc.	Asteria	Italy		623412	MI91C00347 5
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Italy		686149	MI93C00598 6
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In Oval Design	Italy	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	811105	MI97C00797 3
Jacuzzi Inc.	Power Pro	Italy	<u></u>	571632	10293C/89
Jacuzzi Inc.	Asteria (Logo)	Italy		584600	20617-C/90
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Italy		667459	MI93C00117 0
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Italy		667460	MI93C00117
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Jamaica		B24507	10/204
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Japan		2706852	58400/91
[Clark Manufacturing, Inc.]	Sundance	Japan		3190382	138814/1992
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Japan		1863496	43070/84
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Japan		1484346	30349/77 54315
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Jordan		(72)	39172
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval	Jordan		6726	54314
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Jordan			54316
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Jordan		9250	40696
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Jordan		8250	35179
Januari Inc	Jacuzzi	Kenya		35179	93-39638
Jacuzzi Inc. Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Korea		362685	93-39639
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Korea		313686	75 57057

DL J	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Korea		258226	91-29673
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Korea		392903	96-47583
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Korea		321791	93-39637
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Kuwait			
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Kuwait			
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Latvia		35066	M93-8298
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design (English And Arabic)	Lebanon	77.	96-01-0770826	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi (English And Arabic)	Lebanon		96-01-0770825	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Lebanon		49673	none
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Lithuania		27751	ZP15809
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval	Macao		N/000743	N/000743
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Macao		14438-M	14438-M
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Macao	77.07.0	14439-M	14439-M
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Macao		14440-M	14440-M
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Malaysia			MA 4033/96
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Malaysia			MA 5524/92
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval	Malaysia			MA 4924/96
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval	Malaysia			MA 4925/96
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Malaysia		87/00080	MA/80/87
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Bath & Design	Mexico		408964	53517
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design (Trapezium)	Mexico		125597	122406
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Mexico		423145	90493
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval	New Zealand		260433	260433
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	New Zealand		160171	none
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design (Trapezium)	New Zealand		B82887	82887
[Clark Manufacturing, Inc.]	Sundance	New Zealand		219734	219734
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	New Zealand		160170	none
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Nicaragua		18450 C.C.	98-0806
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Nicaragua		23421	92-02354
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Norway		160041	92.4260 924261
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Norway		176758	86.2856
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Norway		141553	79462
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Pakistan		79462	111063/64
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In	Panama Papua New Guinea		A59489	59489
Jacuzzi Inc.	Oval			B3034R	B3034R
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Papua New Guinea		A59430	1233.11
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Papua New Guinea		A59430 A59429	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Papua New Guinea		A59429 A59488	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval	Papua New Guinea		A39400	

<u>Pledgor</u>	<u>Trademarks and</u> <u>Trade Names</u>	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. <u>No.</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T	D		144000	04704
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi				94786
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	<del></del>			none
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi				195431 202702
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi			72290	4-2000-
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Philippines			003622
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval	Philippines			111063
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval	Philippines			111064
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Poland		71824	96025
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In Oval	Poland		71825	96026
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Portugal			343358
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Portugal		286009	286009
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Portugal		286008	286008
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Puerto Rico		41719	41719
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi				93002182
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Russian Federation		126167	93002184
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Saudi Arabia		278/39	18273
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Paraguay	269/94	17006	
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design			269/96	18167
	Sandhandler	Saudi Arabia		333/95	25815
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi				17005
acuzzi Inc.					17007
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi				S/2963/97
acuzzi Inc					S/2962/97
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In Oval Design			3521/85	S/3521/85
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi				\$/3524/85
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi				S/3852/96
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval				S/3853/96
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath In Oval				S/3744/96
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Singapore			3/3/44/50
acuzzi iiic.	Jacuzzi	Slovak Republic		286008  41719 126166 126167  278/39  269/94 269/96  333/95 269/93 269/93 269/95  3521/85 3524/85 T96/03852A  T96/03744D 169775 169774	
	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design				1661139
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Slovakia			1661138
	Jacuzzi	Slovakia			Z-8680849
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Slovenia		}	Z-918005
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi				Z-918003 Z-918004
Jacuzzi Inc. Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath				
Jacuzzi Inc.	And Design  Jacuzzi And Design	South Africa			71/1589
Jacuzzi Inc.	(Trapezium) Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath	Spain		1704679	1704679
Jacuzzi Inc.	And Design  Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath	Spain		1704678	1704678
Jacuzzi inc.	And Design				

***	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>No.</u>
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design (Trapezium)	Spain		645385	645385
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Spain		1704676	1704676
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Spain		1701070	978719
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Spain		1704677	1704677
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design	Suriname	- In .	13820	1701077
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design	Suriname		13821	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Suriname		13825	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design	Suriname		13822	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Suriname		13823	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Suriname		13824	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Sweden		207875	85-5526
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design	Sweden		239101	91-07998
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design	Switzerland		401114	5588/1992.7
[Clark Manufacturing, Inc.]	Sundance	Switzerland		399245	5160/92
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Switzerland		361458	66/87
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Syria		16643	28809
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Taiwan (Rep. Of China)		668159	83025412
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Taiwan (Rep. Of China)		671680	83041669
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Taiwan (Rep. Of China)		671688	83041668
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Taiwan (Rep. Of China)		535308	80014914
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Thailand		TM58799	328915
	Eljer	Thailand		139456	197195
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Eljer	Thailand		148612	197196
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design	Thailand		TM71539	312317
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath And Design	Thailand		TM68690	312318
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Eljer	Thailand		140107	197198 406351
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Eljer	Thailand		142270	197197
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Eljer	Thailand		TM68511	352416
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Thailand		142078	95296
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Turkey		142079	95257
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Turkey		10045	93126153
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Ukraine		10073	
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	United Arad Emirates			
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United Arad Emirates		1161337	1161337
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United Kingdom		1161336	1161336
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United Kingdom		2003632	2003632
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath	United Kingdom		1161335	1161335
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United Kingdom		1328269	483582
Jacuzzi Inc.	Magic Touch	United States			

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic.
					2,00
acuzzi Inc.	Meridian	United States		1329446	483588
acuzzi Inc.	Cygnet	United States		2328289	75/541941
acuzzi Inc.	Hurricane	United States		2287293	75/441205
acuzzi Inc.	Duratuff And Design	United States		1968020	74/607577
acuzzi Inc.	Caressa	United States		1392270	560647
acuzzi Inc.	Magna	United States		1441981	603619
acuzzi Inc.	Sabella	United States		1873316	74/428310
acuzzi Inc.	Festiva	United States		1928030	74/589029
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Duracore	United States		2325784	75/581911
acuzzi Inc.	Riva	United States		1703100	205916
acuzzi Inc.	Razza	United States		1727375	216430
acuzzi Inc.	Majora	United States		2092747	75/082848
acuzzi Inc.	Fuli Moon	United States			75/675679
acuzzi Inc.	Avalanche	United States		2321774	75/668304
acuzzi Inc.	Este	United States		1796931	75/254753
acuzzi Inc.	Steampro	United States		1879185	74/433395
acuzzi Inc.	Palio	United States		1823676	74/339021
acuzzi Inc.	Capella	United States		1943791	74/585296
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	United States	9 4 5 2 4 5	1241022	223928
acuzzi Inc.	Bianca	United States		1329439	73/483302
Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.	Eljer	United States		1743012	74/259716
acuzzi Inc.	Magnum	United States	<del></del>		75/787411
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design (Trapezium)	United States		805414	188765
acuzzi Inc.	Siena	United States		2043458	75/081679
acuzzi Inc.	Luna	United States		1947025	74/641297
acuzzi Inc.	Luxura	United States		1991091	74/688988
acuzzi Inc.	Masterwind	United States		2329264	75/667553
acuzzi Inc.	Powerpro (Stylized)	United States		1554575	751115
acuzzi Inc.	Pump Works	United States		2222464	75/359570
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States		1717864	93237
acuzzi Inc.	Enchante (Stylized)	United States		1715448	220658
	Pengiun Design	United States		2068908	75/047048
Satsby Spas, Inc. acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	United States		807314	184073
	Alexa	United States		1899772	74/462911
acuzzi Inc.	Sunzone	United States		1717885	74/242571
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Gatsby (Stylized)	United States		3/5/1996	74/601829
Gatsby Spas, Inc.		United States		2047590	75/082847
acuzzi Inc.	Cetra	United States		1964579	74/510656
lacuzzi Inc.	Splash Line	United States		2045871	75/081676
Jacuzzi Inc.	Merano	United States		1931590	74/601828
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Blue Ridge	United States		1367491	533941
lacuzzi Inc.	Water Rainbow	United States		2149702	75/081680
Jacuzzi Inc.	Verona (Colors	United States		2363361	75/359569
Jacuzzi Inc.	Misc. Design (Colors Black And Yellow)			2326388	75/667554
Jacuzzi Inc.	Sandstorm	United States		1437932	622231
	Vectra	United States		1964580	74/510657
Jacuzzi Inc.	Splash Pak	United States	ļ	1715456	74/239223
Jacuzzi Inc. Sundance Spas, Inc.	Sundance	United States		1424739	603618
	Signa	United States	<b></b>	1727707	75/838953
Jacuzzi Inc. Eljer Plumbingware, Inc.		United States			

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Asteria Company	Monet	United States		1835348	74/361946
Jacuzzi Inc.	Aero	United States		1469714	73/630351
lacuzzi Inc.	Quantum	United States		1555659	716532
Jacuzzi Inc.	Typhoon	United States		2398432	75/509545
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Tech & Design	United States		2197484	75/292222
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Imperial Spas & Design	United States	-	2192036	75/292221
Jacuzzi Inc.	Magnum Force	United States		2368671	74/787410
Jacuzzi Inc.	Fresco	United States		2040520	75/081678
Jacuzzi Inc.	Echo	United States	, T	1952512	74555380
Jacuzzi Inc.	Lumiere	United States		1804328	74/364461
Jacuzzi Inc.	Sherlock-It's Elemental	United States		2318299	75/541944
Jacuzzi Inc.	Cyclone	United States		2048008	75/131766
Gatsby Spas, Inc.	Hydrocare & Design	United States		2119813	75/212924
Jacuzzi Inc.	Espree	United States		1355195	483289
Jacuzzi Inc.	Aura	United States	<del></del>	1507999	73/716580
Jacuzzi Inc.	Quasar	United States		2040551	75/083397
Jacuzzi Inc.	The Most Trusted Name In Water	United States			75/441204
Jacuzzi Inc.	Cortina	United States		1766653	74/256439
Jacuzzi Inc.	Essence	United States		1908334	74/555379
lacuzzi Inc.	Santina	United States		1899771	74/462815
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) AK		2094	
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) AK		1019 (file no.)	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) AL		100606	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) AR		10789	None
lacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) AZ		027295	None
	Jacuzzi	United States(St) CA		60535	None
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Sunzone	United States(St) CA		095801	0095801
Clark Manufacturing,	Sunzone	omica states(SI) SI			
Inc.] [Clark Manufacturing, Inc.]	Sundance	United States(St) CA		095674	095674
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) CO		19991071478 M	None
	Jacuzzi	United States(St) CT		7508	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) DE		199946107	None
acuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) FL		T-11374	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) GA		T-9136	None
Jacuzzi Inc. Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) IA		5480TM- 000130369	
· T.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) ID		12611	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) IL		64329	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) KS		11337	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	<del></del>	United States(St) KY		08658	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) LA		None	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath &	United States(St) MA		57819	
Jacuzzi Inc.					None
	Design	United States(St) MA		57818	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MD		1999/00771	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) ME		19900025M	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MN		14603	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MO		6242	None
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MO		10657	
	Jacuzzi	United States(St) MO		6241	None None
Jacuzzi Inc.					
Sundance Spas, Inc.	Jacuzzi Jacuzzi	United States(St) MS		0890807 T120-40-20404	None

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	United States(St) NC		3520	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NC		0008305	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NE		1000057623	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NJ		8822	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NM		TK89081402	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NV		0022892	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) NY		R-29240	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) OH		TM-12931	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) OK		30303	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) PA		520017	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) SC	*****	8901198	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) SD		816699	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) TN		1406021	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) TX		049320	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) UT		038744	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) VA		0890809	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) VT		5843	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) WA		19145	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) WV		1005304	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	United States(St) WY		348093	None
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Uruguay		250524 (169995) 249.320 (170176)	176416 176417
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath & Design	Uruguay		249.320 (170170)	170417
Jacuzzi Inc.	Whirlpool Bath & Design	Uruguay		262.405	262.405
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Uruguay		262232	262232
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela			12674/86
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela		175.540-F	21004//92
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design	Venezuela			21001/92
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela		175.539-F	21002/92
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela			12670/86
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela			3098/86
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela			3099/86
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela			13309/86 5438/90
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela		(0.020	4774
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi & Design	Venezuela		69.829	4//4
	(Trapezium)				8254/87
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela		12669/86	12669/86
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela		12007/00	12675/86
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela		137.825F	1582/86
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela		157.0551	21003/92
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Venezuela			1294/96
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath	Vietnam			N 2071/02
	And Design	Vietnam		10292	N-2071/93
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Yemen (North)		3125	5285 1827
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Yemen (South)		5759	15517
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi	Yugoslavia		31593	Z 4/91
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi  "Jacuzzi" In Oyal Design	Yugoslavia (Serbia)		37443	Z 5/91
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi ili Ovar Design	Yugoslavia (Serbia)		37444	MI97C00797
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi In Oval	Italy		1	3
Jacuzzi Inc.	Jacuzzi III Ovai		USI and Design	2,279,650	
U.S. Industries, Inc.	USI and Design	United States		2,279,586	
U.S. Industries, Inc.	USI	United States	USI		

	Trademarks and Trade Names				Applic.
<u>Pledgor</u>		Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Light Cell	2,070,263	74-597,796
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Design Only	1,814,828	74-315,768
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Design Only	1,816,777	74-315,500
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dual-Lite	1,751,136	74-286,201
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dual-Lite Ezxpress Service	1,870,811	74-285,703
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dual-Lite	1,748,239	74-234,956
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Ez-Plug	1,775,767	74-188,255
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Ez-Exit	1,352,518	73-467,607
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dual Lite	1,334,057	73-447,837
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dual-Lite	1,325,516	73-447,836
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Lumenette	1,031,387	73-052,598
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Exquisite	1,018,757	73-036,274
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Soundscriber	0,717,817	72-106,228
Oual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dualite	0,990,430	72-100,228
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Delite	0,998,092	72-442,696
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Dualite	0,647,381	72-002,025
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Ez-Pole	1,357,714	73-467,361
Dual-Lite Inc.		United States	Spectron	1,390,583	73-525,469
Dual-Lite Inc.		Canada	Ez-Exit	TMA 432,186	694,223
Dual-Lite Inc.		Canada	Lite Beam	TMA 432,186	715,759
Dual-Lite Inc.		Canada	Lumenette		694,222
		Canada		TMA 405,952	694,222
Oual-Lite Inc.			Exquisite	TMA 405,420	694,220
Dual-Lite Inc.		Canada	Ez-Snap Excalibur	TMA 404,344	694,218
Dual-Lite Inc.		Canada		TMA 404,343	74-506,031
Oual-Lite Manufacturing, Inc.		United States	Spectron 2 Plus	1,978,770	73-713,841
Dual-Lite Manufacturing, Inc.		United States	Spectron	1,593,859	
Dual-Lite Manufacturing, Inc.		United States	Excalibur	1,564,212	73-678,384
Oual-Lite Manufacturing, Inc.		Canada	Lampak	TMA 231,824	409,765
Oual-Lite  Manufacturing, Inc.		Canada	Delite	TMA 199,093	366,865
Dual-Lite Manufacturing, Inc.		Canada	Spectron	TMA 318,337	545,284
Architectural Area		United States	Promenade	1,973,417	74-556,124
ighting, Inc.		United States	The archetype	1,600,672	73-838,267
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	The path pilot	1,675,788	74-136,510
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Micro-flood	1,808,431	74-308,799
Kim Lighting Inc.		Canada	Micro-flood	TMA 446,410	723,336
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Pgl Omni-System	1,879,184	74-423,387
Kim Lighting Inc.		Canada	Pgl Omni-System	TMA 9302	746,332
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Wall Director	1,971,701	74-476,623
Kim Lighting Inc.		Canada	Wall Director	TMA 453,061	754,956
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Wall Forms	1,991,911	74-563,382
Kim Lighting Inc.			Wall forms	TMA 459,024	774,878
Kim Lighting Inc.		Canada	Compact Flood	2,113,148	75-064,444
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	The Entablature	2,026,050	74-665,373
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	The Entablature	TMA 463,935	794,064
Kim Lighting Inc.		Canada States	Neosphere	2,114,811	75-129,448
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Neosphere	TMA 493,630	830,931
Kim Lighting Inc.		Canada	Neospitete		

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Lightvault	2,229,501	75-248,966
Kim Lighting Inc.		Canada	Lightvault	TMA 504,386	850,485
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Kim Lighting	1,985,538	74-709,523
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Kim Lighting (aust.)	665,960	
Kim Lighting Inc.		United States	Kim Logo ("K" Design)	2,172,644	75-278,598
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Prescolite	0,532,442	71-578,823
Prescolite, Inc.		Canada	Prescolite	TMA 170,996	326,005
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Profile	0,830,964	72-229,124
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Lite-Trac	0,849,718	72-254,182
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Merc-Minder	0,974,555	72-422,346
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Silent Pak	0,967,418	72-422,345
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Multiflector	1,021,997	73-030,880
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Lite Box	1,257,485	73-310,606
Prescolite, Inc.		Canada	Lite Box	TMA 295,713	473,318
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Prescolite Controls	1,325,548	73-477,104
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Virtual Source	2,205,356	75-342,978
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Virtual Source (Community)	753,053	
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Moldcast	1,035,289	73-054,074
Prescolite, Inc.		Canada	Moldcast	TMA 224,272	390,509
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Pericline	1,032,924	73-055,229
Prescolite, Inc.		Canada	Pericline	TMA 328,126	553,965
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Sans Serif	1,032,925	73-055,230
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Landscape Chandelier	1,032,923	73-055,227
Prescolite, Inc.		Canada	Paracyl	TMA 284,418	498,308
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Contra Cline	1,177,075	73-247,930
Prescolite, Inc.		Canada	Contra Cline	TMA 330,931	553,964
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Compass	2,257,831	75-332,297
Prescolite, Inc.		United States	Intellect	2,335,718	75-689,049
Prescolite, Inc.		Canada	Eclairage Hanson Lighting	TMA 416,706	702,594
Columbia Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Columbia Lighting	2,288,931	75/542,702
Columbia Lighting		United States	Energy Miser	1,119,587	74,159,254
Properties, Inc. Columbia Lighting		Canada	Energy Miser	TMA 427,837	710,752
Properties, Inc. Columbia Lighting		United States	Defender	1,783,374	74/249,343
Properties, Inc. Columbia Lighting		United States	Usi Columbia	1,908,323	246,171
Properties, Inc. Columbia Lighting		Mexico	Liteway	570,786	702,601
Properties, Inc. Columbia Lighting		Canada	Liteway	TMA 412,955	702,600
Properties, Inc. Columbia Lighting		Canada	Keystone	TMA 412,954	560,149
Properties, Inc. Columbia Lighting		Canada	Columbia	TMA 326,675	560,149
Properties, Inc. Columbia Lighting-LCA, Inc.: (f/k/a Keystone Lighting Corporation)		Canada	Columbia	TMA 326,675	JUU,147

	<u>Trademarks and</u> Trade Names				Applic.	
<u>Pledgor</u>	Trade Ivanies	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	No.	
Spaulding Lighting, Inc.		United States	Indalux	1,517,125	73-692,212	
paulding Lighting, Inc.		United States	Design Only	1,539,234	73-746-140	
rogress Lighting		United States	Alpha Trak	2,165,029	75-075,270	
Properties, Inc.			•	, .		
Progress Lighting		United States	Athena Collection	2,170,170	75-148,402	
Properties, Inc.						
rogress Lighting		United States	Brass Guard	2,044,258	74-569,681	
Properties, Inc.						
Progress Lighting		United States	Bravo	1,489,229	73-689,301	
Properties, Inc.				}		
Progress Lighting		United States	Bright White	1,806,878	74-262,382	
roperties, Inc.		omica states	Bright White	1,000,070	74 202,302	
rogress Lighting		United States	Counterbrite	2,237,689	75-330,389	
roperties, Inc.		Cinca States	Councionio		, 5 550,509	
rogress Lighting		Canada	Electrolite	UCA,029,510	198,100	
roperties, Inc.		Curtuda	Discussion	00/1,027,010	150,100	
Progress Lighting		United States	Essence	1,850,280	74-229,223	
roperties, Inc.		Office States	Lascited	1,030,200	14-627,625	
rogress Lighting		United States	Hard-Nox	1.812.856	74-245,646	
roperties, Inc.		Office States	11aid-140X	1,012,030	74-245,040	
rogress Lighting		United States	Hide-A-Lite	1,706,531	74-158,107	
roperties, Inc.		Omicu States	The A Lite	1,700,551	74 150,107	
		Canada	Hide-A-Lite	416,634	690,106	
rogress Lighting		Callada	Inde-A-Lite	710,054	0,00,100	
roperties, Inc.		United States	Lca	1,402,009	73-573,877	
rogress Lighting		United States	La	1,402,007	75 575,571	
roperties, Inc.		Canada	Lumiart	TMA 205,684	375,469	
rogress Lighting		Canada	Lumat	111111 200,000	1	
roperties, Inc.	<del></del>	United States	Progress	0,908,467	72-324,983	
rogress Lighting		Office States	1 Togress	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Properties, Inc.		United States	Progress	1,458,228	73-647,382	
Progress Lighting		United States	1 Togress			
Properties, Inc.		Canada	Progress	TMA 170,994	325,989	
rogress Lighting		Canada	1 TOGICSS			
roperties, Inc.		Canada	Progress	TMA 102,645	231,214	
rogress Lighting		Canada	1 Togress			
roperties, Inc.			Progress	TMA 359,987	599,857	
rogress Lighting		Canada	Tiogress			
Properties, Inc.		TT.: 4 - 1 Ctates	Progress Lighting	1,990,374	74-560,226	
Progress Lighting		United States	1 Togicss Eighting			
Properties, Inc.			Progress Lighting	TMA 211,493	375,468	
Progress Lighting		Canada	1 logicss Eighting			
Properties, Inc.		Carala	Progress Luminaire	TMA 211,710	375,470	
Progress Lighting		Canada	11081000			
Properties, Inc.		TT day 1 Charles	The Prescott	2,047,062	74-679,349	
Progress Lighting		United States	Collection			
Properties, Inc.		Tiller I States	Therma-Gard	1,263,496	73-381,981	
Progress Lighting		United States	Incina car			
Properties, Inc.		TI 1 1 Charles	Town And Country	0,826,378	72-247,758	
Progress Lighting		United States	10wii / sila commy			
Progress Eighting Properties, Inc.		1	Town And Country	0,839,065	72-260,130	
Progress Lighting		United States	TOWN AND COMMY			
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		77 : 1 Ct-t-0	Trak-1	1,148,756	73-168,081	
Progress Lighting		United States	11000 1			
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		1000	Trim Lok	2,161,318	75-148,403	
riopenies, inc.		United States	THILDR			

<u>Pledgor</u>	Trademarks and Trade Names	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Applic. No.
Properties, Inc.					
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.		United States	Vianne Lantern	2,002,728	74-709,014
Lighting Corporation of America		United States	Lighting The Way	850,509	850,509
Lighting Corporation of America		United States	Lighting The Way	856,721	856,721
[Charles Baynes Engineering Ltd.]		United Kingdom	Vanguard	1111822	1111822
[Charles Baynes Engineering Ltd.]		United Kingdom	Vanguard Autoflex	1119308	1119308
[Charles Baynes Engineering Ltd.]		United Kingdom	Vanguard	1119309	1119309
[Charles Baynes Engineering Ltd.]		United Kingdom	Biflex	B869634	B869634
[Charles Baynes Engineering Ltd.]		United Kingdom	Vanguard	363873	363873
[Charles Baynes Engineering Ltd.]		Pakistan	Ding-Dong	52835	52835
[Charles Baynes Engineering Ltd.]		Pakistan	Ding-Dong	52836	52836

## Schedule C

## Copyrights

<u>Pledgor</u>	Country	Copyright	Reg. No.	
Jaccuzi Inc.	USA	Magic Touch® touch pad for Jacuzzi Select Series whirlpool spas & hot tubs	VAu462-260	
Jaccuzi Inc.	USA	Magic Touch® touch pad for Jacuzzi Platinum Series spas and hot tubs	VAu462-259	
Jaccuzi Inc.	USA	Touch pad for floating remote control for Jacuzzi whirlpool spas and hot tubs	VA 989-253	
Dual-Lite, Inc.	USA	Fanciful insert for exit signs and the like	VAu235310	
Dual-Lite, Inc.	USA	Fanciful insert for exit signs and the like	VAu234538	
Dual-Lite, Inc.	USA	Chevron logo design	VAu234305	
Dual-Lite, Inc.	USA	Supervisory IC Designation #DC78	MW 39	
Dual-Lite, Inc.	USA	Communication I.C. Designation EXAR #DC5007 and Dual-Lite Mfg. #40-320	MW 3279Expired	
Dual-Lite, Inc.	USA	8-Pin Supervisory I.C. Designation EXAR #C685 and Dual Lite-Mfg.	MW 3261Expired	
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.	USA	P87AT Recessed		
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.	USA	P187TG Remodel Brochure		
Progress Lighting Properties, Inc.	USA	Catalog 124		
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Progress Lighting Ideas Book (Catalog 118)	TX 1-906-806	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Solid Brass Classique Collection	TX 2-093-812	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Progress Ideas Book (Catalog 119)	TX 2-261-675	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Progress Pendants	TX 2-053-079	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Progress Track Lighting	TX 2-053-080	
Progress	USA	Kitchen Lighting (Catalog)	TX 2-526-168	
Progress	USA	Progress Lighting the Builders' Choice (Catalog)	TX 3-055-499	
Lighting, Inc. Progress	USA	Progress Lighting Ideas Volume 120 (Catalog)	TX 3-055-500	
Lighting, Inc. Progress	USA	Landscape Lighting (Catalog)	TX 3-096-878	
Lighting, Inc. Progress	USA	Bath & Vanity Lighting	TX 3-125-434	

1YDOCS03/579893

Lighting, Inc.		(Brochure)	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Progress Showroom Chandelier Supplement (Brochure)	TX 3-215-867
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Prescott Series P-4134 (Chandelier)	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Prescott Series P-4135 (Chandelier)	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Prescott Series P-4136 (Chandelier)	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Prescott Series P-4137 (Chandelier)	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Prescott Series P-3736 (Foyer)	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Trevor	
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Chatam	VA 919-743
Progress Lighting, Inc.	USA	Misara	

In addition, numerous unregistered copyrights on various publications by the Jacuzzi companies (i.e., Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath, Inc., Sundance Spas, Inc., Gatsby Spas, Inc., BathCraft, Inc., Redmont, Inc., and Eljer Industries, Inc.)

NYDOCS03/579893

## Part D

## **Licenses**

<u>Pledgor</u>	Licenses	<u>Title</u>	Date	Parties
Selkirk, Inc.	Certain trademarks in Canada and Mexico	"Trademark Assignment"	November 17, 2000	[Selkirk Manufacturing Limited] and Selkirk Inc.
Eljer Industries, Inc., Eljer Plumbingware, Inc., Selkirk Europe U.S.A., Inc. and USI Global Corp.	Certain Intellectual Property Rights	"License of Intellectual Property Rights"	November 17, 2000	Eljer Industries Incorporated (sic), Eljer Plumbingware, Inc., Selkirk Europe USA Inc., USI Global Corp. and [Selkirk Manufacturing Limited]
[Selkirk/Eljer]	US Patent # 5,165,732		October 15, 1995	[Selkirk/Eljer and Simpson]
[Selkirk/Eljer]	US Patent # 5,393,260		October 15, 1995	[Selkirk/Eljer and Simpson]
Ames True Temper, Inc.	Trademark License	The Collegiate Licensing Company	6/2/99	The Collegiate Licensing Company and Ames True Temper, Inc.
Ames True Temper, Inc.	Trademark License	License Agreement	10/95	Lawn Shark, Inc. and Ames True Temper, Inc.
Ames True Temper, Inc.	Trademark License	License Agreement	7/1/99	Stanley Logistics, Inc., The Stanley Works and Ames True Temper, Inc.

NYDOCS03/579893

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/04/2001 REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0415